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[PROPOSED FUEL CENTER & CARWASH, THE FUEL CENTER INCLUDES TWO PREFABRICATED FUEL CANOPIES 43' x
(7) FuUEL TANKS.

0.CS. G.P.S§ 5052
FD 2" IP WITH BRASS TAG, STAMPED
' “RCE 12589", DOWN 0.8" IN WELL
MONUMENT. STATION IS LOCATED AT
THE CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF
—— GOLDEN WEST ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.

1=12.29', R=32.00"
D=22'00'02"

pN

UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR

0..5. GP.SF 5051
FD PUNCHED 3" CITY OF HUNTINGTON
BEACH DISK STAMPED "S" IN CONC.,
DOWN 0.65" IN WELL MONUMENT.
STATION IS LOCATED AT THE
CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF MAIN
ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.
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BACKFLOW PREVENTER
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——— ———  BUILDING OVERHEAD CANOPY
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CURB & GUTTER o
N
SITE WALL 8 & s
! , A0 112/ —=
PARKING COUNT o 30
‘ EX. ROW PROP. ROW
PAVEMENT STRIPING @
HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT ‘ 60’ L
ROW

LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT
CONCRETE PAVEMENT
STEEL BOLLARD

FIRE HYDRANT (FH)
ACCESSIBLE PATH
NOTES FOR ACCESSIBLE PATH:

+ THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE
STEEPER THAN 1:20 (5%) (CBC §11B-403.3).

+ THE CROSS SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE
STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%) (CBC §11B-403.3).

«  THE CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE 48 INCHES MINIMUM CBC
118-403.5.1 EXCEPTION 3 AND 11B-405.5.

FIRE TURNING TEMPLATE

\ b 35/56' FIRE ACCESS TURN
\ RADIUS (PER CHB FIRE
\ DEPT. REQS.)

x(m)‘;

NOTES:

3

LUNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR
FUTURE OIL WELL ABANDONMENT

«  REFER TO SHEET C2.20 FOR STRIPING AND SIGNAGE NOTES (UNDER SEPARATE PERMI).
+  REFER TO SHEET C2.40 FOR WALL PLAN AND DETALLS (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT).
* AL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW. (PER HBZSO 230.72).

S00" 17" 09'W

NORTH

OIL COMPANY EASMENT
BK 377, PG 303

SITE PLAN

™ ™ ™ |
0 20 40

SCALE: 1% = 20°

SITE PLAN KEY NOTES:
(N 43 x 87 canopy (3741 <F).
43 X 17" CANOPY (731 SF)

@ PREFABRICATED WALK KIOSK (233 SF) REFER 10
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

@ DISPENSER ISLAND (TYP. 7) REFER TO FUEL PIPING PLANS.

(&) SNGLE COMPARTUENT DOUBLE WALL UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TANK (20,000 GALLON UNLEADED).

(5 O COMPARTUENT DOUBLE WALL UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TANK (10,000 GALLON DIESEL AND 8,000 GALLON PREMIUM
UNLEADED).

@ CANOPY STEEL COLUMN WITH CONCRETE BASE (TYP. 7).
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

@ INVERTED U—SHAPED STEEL PIPE GUARD POST (TYP. 14).
. SUBMERSIBLE PUMP MANHOLE.

@ TANK VENT RISER.

INSPECTION WELL.

@ OVERFILL ALARM.

@ 6" CONCRETE CURB PER CIVIL PLANS.

@ 6" VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER.

@ 6" THICK CONCRETE SLAB UNDER CANOPY WITH 2° CHAMFER
CORNERS.

@ 8" THICK CONCRETE SLAB OVER TANKS WITH 2 CHAMFER
CORNERS.

MULTI-PRODUCT DISPENSER EQUIPHENT (TYP. 7).

(13 CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARD PER DET. 2/C2.10. (TYP. 8).
(8 AARM & KNOX BOX.

(D) X 4 AR & WATER UNT PAD. REFER T0 DET. 3/C2.10,
(13 HewvY oUTY PAVEMENT.

LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK WIDTH PER PLAN.

EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
(31) STATIC GROUND ROD.

(B) TRASH ENCLOSURE. PER DET. 1/2.10

(63 AccessBLE Ravp

INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE PAVEMENT. HERRINGBONE STAMP
PATTERN, COLOR SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7549 STUDIO TAUPE.

@ PROPOSED TRANSFORMER PAD PER CIVIL PLANS.

PROPOSED BOOM GATE.

@ INSTALL SHORT TERM BICYCLE RACK PER DET. 4/C2.10.

4" CONCRETE FILLED PIPE BOLLARD PER ARCHITECTURAL PLAN:
. CURB OPENING PER CIVIL PLANS.

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY PER STD. PLAN CITY OF HUNTINGTON
BEACH DET. 211

@ VACUUM DEPOSIT TYPE "Q" BALL PER ARCHTECTURAL PLANS
@ 25" X 25" SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLE.

@ 10" X 10° SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLE.

PROPOSED RECIRCULATION BASINS.

@ PROPOSED FLAG POLE.

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE.

@ PROPOSED STEEL PIPE BOLLARD, 4" DIAMETER.
PROPOSED CONVEYOR CORRELATOR.

PROPOSED 72°X11" RUBBER SPEED BUMP.

‘ PROPOSED ELECTRICAL SERVICE SWITCHGEAR.

CURB OPENING WITH METAL PLATE PER CIVIL PLANS.
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0.C.S. G.PSF 5052

FD 2" IP WITH BRASS TAG, STAMPED

"RCE 12589", DOWN 0.8' IN WELL
MONUMENT. STATION IS LOCATED AT
THE CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF

GOLDEN WEST ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.

—
2
—

n R
g 5
= 2

|

a

|

o

S

FIRE SIGN. REFER TO SHEET
€230

30 30'

EX. ROW PROP. ROW

80°

ROW

60"
ROW

GARFIELD AVE.

0. GP.Sf 5051

DOWN 0.65" IN WELL MONUMENT.
STATION IS LOCATED AT THE

CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF MAIN

FIRE SIGN. REFER TO SHEET ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.
€2.30

UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR
FUTURE OIL WELL ABANDONMENT

N
FUEL CENTER

EX. PIPELINES AND INCIDENTAL
OIL COMPANY EASMENT
BK 377, PG 303

ZPURPOSES IN FAVOR OF STANDARD = «

7

UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR
FUTURE OIL WELL ABANDONMENT

3,588 SF

i

[

ONSITE STRIPING & SIGNAGE PLAN

NORTH

SCALE: 1" = 20

= —FD PUNCHED 3" CITY OF HUNTINGTON—
BEACH DISK STAMPED "S" IN' CONC.,

EX. IRRIGATION AND
| POLE LINE EASMENT
BK 7, PGS. 27-28

SIGNING & STRIPING PLAN KEY NOTES:

@ WHITE PAINTED STRIPING PER DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION
231.14-DIAGRAM A & DET. 6/C2.21.

(2 4 WIDE YELLOW PANTED STRIPE

@ ADA AISLE. 4" WIDE BLUE BORDER & WHITE PAINT STRIPING,
2 0C. @ 45

@ SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY PER DET. 3/C2.21.
@ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN PER DET. 4/C2.21.
@ STEEL BOLLARD WITH SIGN PER DET. 5/C2.21.

(2) PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL LANE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PER DET.
1/c2.21

PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN BY SEPARATE PERMIT.

@ 4'-6" WIDE TRAFFIC WARNING STRIPE. 4" WIDE YELLOW PAINT
STRIPING 2'-6" 0.C. 845"

STOP SIGN PER DET. 2/€2.21
@ PROVIDE 18" WIDE WHITE PAINTED STOP BAR.

(2) PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL LANE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PER DET.
1/c2.21

@ PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN BY SEPARATE PERMIT.
PROPOSED WAIT/GO SIGN.

@ PROPOSED DIGITAL MENU BOARD.

DO NOT ENTER MARKING PER DET. 7/C2.21.
@ EMPLOYEE ONLY SIGN.

PROPOSED LEGEND:

Wm ADA AISLE PAVEMENT STRIPING
- SIGNS

- ® & ACCESSIBLE PATH

NOTES FOR ACCESSIBLE PATH:

+ THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE
STEEPER THAN 1:20 (5%) (CBC §$11B-403.3).

THE CROSS SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE
STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%) (CBC §11B-403.3).

THE CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE 48 INCHES MINIMUM CBC
11B-403.5.1 EXCEPTION 3 AND 11B8-405.5.
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SUSTAINABILITY
ENGINEERING
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PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

SUSTAINABILITY
ENGINEERING
GROUP

5240 N 16TH STREET, SUITE 105, PHOENIX, AZ 85016
WWW. AZSEG.COM TEL. 480.588.7226 FAX 480.250.3534

STANDARD WHITE. LETTERS
ON A RED 36" X 36"
BACKGROUND
WHITE DIRECTIONAL ARROW
WITH REFLECTVE SURFACE SIGN TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUREMENTS
PANTED ON PAVEMENT OF THE CALIFORNA BULDNG CODE: 112984,
CAMUTCD SIGN CODES: R99 (CA), RSB (CA)
AND MUTCD SIGN CODE R7-8b (CALIFORNIA
214 WDE X Z SEE NOTE 5 SYMBOL: WHITE. HIGHWAY, FIELD HANDICAP BLUE COMPLIANT).
107-0 LoNG g, SONE TP PAINT (2) COATS 3" WIDE, — NUNBER 15090, FEDERAL
U CHANEL POST i ™ STANDARD 5954 OR
GREEN ENAVEL i SEE NOTE 4 FQUAL /
FINSH. FINISHED Sle - i ‘
B LANDSCAPE &~ FINISHED
z / > PAVEMENT R99 (CA)
> f e 1'-0 x 1'-6 x 080 ALUMINUM
NI —7 e ADA PARKING SKN.
>/\\>/\\U/\\>/\\>/'~lﬂg K S ALLSTATE SGN AND PLAQUE CORP.,
. TR SEE NOTE 4 A 1-B00-645-6330; OR ACCEPTED EQUAL: -
hi \\//\\(/\\//\\ 4" CONCRETE " NO. 5-MI1218 OR W-ES12D e hj
—F @ S wrrewe (VAN ACCESSIBLE) & (MINIMUM FINE $250); oy -
AT LOCATIONS )
LANDSCAPE SEE NOTE 1 ;‘»(\CE%NT SHOWN ON PLANS; NON-REFLECTIVE, e R7-88
INSTALLED PAVEUENT BOLT 70 STEEL TUBE W/ CADMIUM s [ RISB (CA)
. UGHT DuTY o T PLATED BOLTS, NUTS & WASHERS
1 (GENERAL USE) AT
2" X 2 X 188" STEEL
NOTES: TUBE EXTEND INTO .
1. INSTALL ALL SIGNS WHERE INDICATED ON SITE PLAN OR PER THE CONC. FILLED PIPE 2'-0 b
MUNICIPALITY SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS. P A0ED WTERTICHT
1 2. ADJUST MOUNTING HEIGHTS TO MEET LOCAL CODES WHERE APPLICABLE. cp PANT PAL
3. SET ALL POSTS IN 10" DIAMETER X 36" DEEP CONCRETE [mgggsz
3-8 FOUNDATION.
4 4" X 60" CONCRETE FILLED SCHEDULE 40 STEEL POST CENTERED IN L — ST
FOUNDATION, PAINTED YELLOW, SEE SPECS. = AR K]S
5.2 1/4° WDE X 6'-0" LONG U-CHANNEL POST WITH BAKED ON GREEN (VERFY SIZE/COLOR W GOVERNRG A6ENCY) SIS
CENTER ARROW IN' LANE " ENAVEL FINSH //\\//\/f\yéz\/ﬁ
6. LIGHT DUTY — LANDSCAPED AREAS AND AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO \7}@@
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC. HEAVY DUTY — PAVED AREAS AND AREAS SUBJECT
TO VEHICULAR TRAFFIC OR NOT PROTECTED IN LANDSCAPED AREAS.
DIRECTIONAL ARROW 1 STOP SIGN 2 SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL
NTS. NTS. NTS. 3
10-11°
"SLOW PED X-ING" SIGN :
SUPPLIED BY OWNER, INSTALLED ‘ ‘ ‘
BY G.C. BOLT SIGN TO POST. |
FACE SIGN AWAY FROM KIOSK : I
T 24 IN. EXTERIOR DMENSION )}
f 8" WIDE WHITE PANTED
) f BAR WITH REFLECTED
o 17 UNISTRUT POST SUPPLIED | SURFACE PANTED ON
i AND INSTALLED BY GC. PANT = - PAVEMENT
" RED TO MATCH BOLLARD ! : w
i t ES
| 18 IN. INTERIOR DIVENSION )>
i | N E
| |
- | §-& |
[ |
WHITE PAINTED STRIPING 6 DO NOT ENTER MARKING 7

FOR USE AT KIOSK CORNERS, 4 PLACES

BOLLARD WITH SIGN 5
N.TS.
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EXISTENT FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTENT FIRE HYDRANT

/ EXISTENT FIRE HYDRANT

WELL "CITY

GOLDENWEST ST

EXISTING LEGEND:

RED PAINTED CURB

0.CS. G.P.S§ 5052

FD 2" IP WITH BRASS TAG, STAMPED
“RCE 12589", DOWN 0.8° IN
MONUMENT. STATION IS LOCATED AT
THE CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF
GOLDEN WEST ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.

ELL MILLS™ 4

059-01712

WELL

NOTE:

FIRE LINES POSTED, MARKED AND MAINTAINED PER CHB SPECIFICATION #415.

UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR
FUTURE OIL WELL ABANDONMENT

GARFIELD AVE.

PROP. FIRE SION, ___
REFER T0 DET. {
THIS_ SHEET

SITE ADDRESS: 19026 GOLDENWEST STREET, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648

0.5S. G.P.Sf 5051
BEACH DISK STAMPED "S" IN CONC.,
DOWN 0.65" IN WELL MONUMENT.
STATION IS LOCATED AT THE
CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF MAIN
ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.

PROPOSED LEGEND:
PROPERTY LINE —_———

FIRE LANE, RED PAINTED CURB

MSHTO WB-40

SION

17'/45" FIRE ACCESS TURN

RADIUS (PER CHB FIRE
DEPT. REQS.)

NOTES:

1. FIRE/EMERGENCY ACCESS AND SITE SAFETY SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING PROJECT
CONSTRUCTION PHASES IN COMPLIANCE WITH CFC CHAPTER 14, FIRE SAFETY
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION.

. FIRE/EMERGENCY ACCESS AND SITE SAFETY SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING PROJECT
CONSTRUCTION PHASES IN COMPLIANCE WITH CITY SPECIFICATION #426, FIRE SAFETY
REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SITES.

. DISCOVERY OF ADDITIONAL SOIL CONTAMINATION OR UNDERGROUND PIPELINES, ETC.,
MUST BE REPORTED TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY AND THE APPROVED
WORK PLAN MODIFIED ACCORDINGLY IN  COMPLIANCE WITH CITY SPECIFICATION
#431-92 SOIL CLEAN-UP STANDARDS.

_FD PUNCHED 3" CITY OF HUNTINGTON

PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

GARFIELD AVE.
[
g . B
z E < B
& =] = 2
= o
2 g : £
= Z
VICINITY MAP s 8
S2 T6S R11W
TS SUMMIT DR.
18"
RED LETTERING WHITE i
WHITE i %
LETTERING
ON RED
O R ol ALL ROADS ARE
FIRE LANES
PARK IN MARKED ~le
STALLS ONLY % o
0 VIOLATING VEHICLES la
LT oA 0
— WAY AT
EHICLE OWNERS EXPENSE SEE NOTES
CVC 22500.1
HBNC 10.40.15
HBPD (714) 960-8811
18" L

FACE OF CURB FLOW
LINE

SUSTAINABILITY
ENGINEERING
GROUP

5240 N 16TH STREET, SUITE 105, PHOENIX, AZ 85016
WWW. AZSEG.COM TEL. 480.588.7226 FAX 480.250.3534

I mesay — — RED LETTERING ON WHITE BACKGROUND
q e N 4 " | EXCEPTION: PARK IN MARKED STALLS ONLY
— B Ola AR = | WHITE LETTERING ON RED BACKGROUND
PR - AN NOT REFLECTORIZED :
/ PR TN 0.080 GAUGE 1. HEIGHT SHALL BE 7' IN SIDEWALK OR
\ T w[ = PEDESTRIAN AREAS, 3' IN ALL OTHER AREAS.
| —CiR8 10 BE PANTED PR == i S 2. DISTANCE TO CURB FLOW LINE SHALL BE n
1 e DET. 1 THIS SHEET (TYPICAL) < "“N\N. "~ . B R i SO 1 ! 15" WITH STANDARD VERTICAL CURB AND 2'
:, 15 [ L R - = 1 WITH ROLLED CURB. —l
(58 & B8 . 2 :
=2, NOTE: I z
=53, LETTERING SHALL BE ON THE TOP AND FACE OF EACH CURB AND SPACED 50' FEET ON -
3t | 228 CENTER. IF A SECTION OF THE CURB IS LESS THAN 25', ONLY ONE (1) LETTERING IS
” | ooy | NECESSARY ON THE TOP AND FACE OF THE CURB. 0
E
.. | nEER ClEa% ! . SAFETY RED PAINT ON TOP AND FACE g
T— PROPOSED PRIVATE . ==z37 OF CURB. PAINT MUST BE
BACKFLOW PREVENTER T Do ® . CONTINUOUS ACROSS DRIVEWAYS AND |0
. : =45 a IN FRONT OF GARAGES FACING FIRE »
i [a14 | ¥ o | T
i = 1
i 4 PROP. FIRE SIGN,
[ S TREFER T DET. 1 WHITE_STENCILED LETTERS 4
ISR THS SHEET — INCHES INHEIGHT ON VERTICAL
B PROP. PRIVATE FACE AND ON TOP OF THE CURB
332 sl —FIRE HYDRANT o TO INDICATE FIRE. LANE.
1)) € R FIRE LANE SIGN AND RED FIRE LINE CURB DETAIL 1 @ od
EX. IRRIGATION AND N.T.S. :
PROPOSED PRIVATE | POLE LINE EASMENT o e
(‘ BACKFLOW PREVENTER 8K 7, PGS. 27-28
A 5
BUILDING OR PROPERTY LINE = g,
. _ N = B3
- mE
ABANDONED < =35 83
! OlL OR 645 WeLL S 82 8
— 22 =z 9z
[ e=1 S g
Se £ 85
ST < ©oZ
o5s S 88
| TE3 S 83
O e AW ——— U 040
! BUILDING DESIGNED ——— M 041042025
T ct — s 082712024
P dobo Lo aa PROPERTY LINE B
e —— i — . — L\ S ——— . S— . — e e - PROL MR ——— AFEF 091052025
(RIG ACCESS TO THE WELL SHALL BE MANTANED) oate .
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR 0910512025
FUTURE OIL WELL ABANDONMENT ISSUED FOR:
z STANDARD RIG FOOTPRINT ENTITLEMENT
al o 20 4 &' R o
2l soE 17 =200 A
TABLE I: Geophysical A lies, 19026 Gold Street, Huntington Beach, CA B A
R CITYSPECIFICATION — No. 422 A
Anomaly Location REFERENCE TO HUNTINGTON BEACH
A | Anomaly OIL CODE SECTION 15.32.090 h A
= 7 Dimensions Type of Anomaly Interpretation 60' B
g Designation State Plane State Plane (feet) Response 240405
2 Easting (ft) | Northing (ft) UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR FUTURE ABANCONMENT DETAL | o e
g FIRE ACCESS &
8 o 6027520-6027537 | _ 2197848-2197866 17X18 Strong monopolar Likely abandoned oil well
s P 6027523-6027547 |  2197697-2197720 24X23 Strong monopolar Abandoned oil well OIL WELL PLAN
Eﬁ R 6027654-6027670 2197796-2197814 16 X 18 Strong monopolar Abandoned oil well
= S 6027680-6027696 | 2197810-2197835 16 X 25 Strong monopolar Conduits detected, possible abandoned well B e
T 6027714-6027740 | 2197853-2197870 26 X17 Strong monopolar, Likely abandoned ol well 60F32 | C2.30
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4'—4"
(CLEAR TO FACE
OF KIOSK)

(WITH ARCHITECTURAL PANELS INSTALLED)

4'—q
(CLEAR TO FACE
OF KIOSK)

@

FASCIA ABOVE \

CIGARETTE. mspw\

/ KIOSK GLAZING /

EQUIPMENT LEGEND

ALL EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY OWNER UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

(D 4 STORAGE RACK

(@ CANDY RACK

® CHAR

(® LOTTO MACHINE

(® SAFE

(® P.0.S. REGISTER

(D BACK OFFICE P.0.S. INSTALLED BY OWNER

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

>
=oO
BULT N |—BULT-IN MERCHANDISE ==
TRANSACTION DRAWER TANK MONITOR o=
{—BULT-IN SHELF (9) CIGARETTE GARTON MERCHANDISER <ZE b 8
{412’ CUTTER CIGARETTE PACK MERCHANDISER == g
e |y coupur eon @ NoT UsED. 59
PO AND’ INTERCOM @ NOT USED. L5
AND 00OR @
1IN SWING SHOWN @ NOT USED.

2—A: 20—B:C FIRE EXTINGUISHER BY G.C. QUANTITIES
AND LOCATIONS INSTALLED PER LOCAL CODE.

KIOSK INTERIOR ELEVATION
R (6
@ ANTI-FATIGUE MAT
il DEAL TRAY/MERCHANDISE DRAWER
@ PANEL BOARD
([@ DESK EQUIPMENT RACK — 40 1/2’W x 40

SEG

5240 N 16TH STREET., SUITE 105 PHOENIX, AZ 85016

WWW. AZSEG.COM TEL. 480.586.7226 FAX 480.259.3534

£2
~ r %4 ! 7/8°T x 22°D, WALL MOUNTED
@ | e 5 (@ NOT USED
& | c 3 [ @ 6" PIPE BOLLARD — FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY G.C.
INDICATES
a | R E ] @) BULLETIN BOARD — G.C. TO MOUNT ABOVE PEEPHOLE.
" L PLATES PER W 3 14" PLYNOOD BACKING @) INTERCOM MASTER STATION INSTALLED BY G.C.
= DETAIL 5/A1.0 o [ @ CIGARETTE MERCHANDISING SIGN PANELS.
QF » £ NOT USED.
S g =+ 0 f E l ®
u‘ag @ \ | B @ 2—A: B0—B:C FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN STEEL
i W ool o CABINET TYP. CONFIRM QUANTITY AND LOCATIONS
25 B L WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. ]
B | | Cow e g (STRIKEFIRSTUSA.COM #939CL WITH "ACRYLIC 999"
5 T L2 REPLACABLE COVER). CABINET TO BE SUPPLIED |
4 NOTES: BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY G.C. MOUNT BOTTOM
1 CONSTRUCT W /4" WEDIN. DEVGTY PARTCLEBORD M
3 R o ek S s CAODNG, Sl BicK OF CRINET T0'ALLOW FACE -
= FACE OL/ i ;‘["ZEEN;‘“:E?QE "E\ne UNT SRV WS SV6002 OF CABINET TO BE HELD OUT 2 1/2" FROM FACE C
PANEL OF SURROUNDING COLUMN CLADDING FOR CHAIN 0
BREAK MOUNT. CIVIL ENGINEER MUST VERIFY
STORAGE RACK ACCESSIBILITY. REFER TO A1.1 FOR INTENDED LI.I A
SCALE: 3/4 LOCATIONS.
EXTERIOR PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES: @) INTRUSION ALARM KEYPAD = |0
PR FACE OF PR - 5) EMERCENCY 911 CALL BOX MOUNT CENTERLINE AT T
o | PERIMETER OF | | 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND FAMILIARIZE 148" AF. e
FLOOR HIMSELF /HERSELF WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT PRIOR @ COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE ENTRANCE. PROVIDE

| CHANNEL

TO SUBMITTING HIS/HER BID. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO BID OR START OF
INSTALLATION.

1" THICK CLOSED CELL PIPE INSULATION FROM 1"
BELOW FLOOR TO 12" BELOW FROST LEVEL WITH
PVC HARD SHELL JACKET. SEE CIVIL AND KIOSK

MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS.
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS WHEN THEY
BECOME DUE AND SHALL NOT COVER ANY WORK UNTIL APPROVED BY (9 BACKFLOW DEVICE, SEE KIOSK MANUFACTURER'S
THE INSPECTION AUTHORITY. DRAWINGS.

o

r
1l
|
|
L

\<5> H.A. STUDS
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N INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY O

PER DETAL
g el INTERNAL ROOF DRAIN.
REFER 7O KIOSK 3. THE INFORMATION PRESENTED ON THESE DRAWINGS IS DIAGRAMMATIC 2
VANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS .7 IN NATURE. IT DOES NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT ALL FITTINGS, ) FLOOR DRAIN, SEE KIOSK MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS.
® uy 2 HANGERS, ETC. REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM.
FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS 2z BROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOK TOR GOMPLTELY FINISHED ANp @ CONNECTION TO KIOSK WATER PIPING SEE KIOSK
g AND STUB—UP LOCATIONS = OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS. MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS.
~ e, 465 @ OF: GROUPED ELECTRICAL 22 () CRAB BARS (TYP.) — INSTALLED BY KIOSK
CONDUIT, PLUMBING, AND W 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY ALTERATIONS MANUFACTURER. o
L [@\ SANITARY WASTE DROP L ) REQUIRED BY THE OWNER OR FIELD CONDITIONS. NOT USED % &
=X N LOCATIONS. [ 6 GALLON ELECTRIC TANK WATER HEATER & SHELF — = 53
! ! ® ON DRAWINGS, AND STALL CONiPLY WITH ENERGY CONSERVATION GODE g NSTALLED BY KIOSI MANUACTURER, g8 ]
{ , 2 £
} | REQUIREMENTS AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE, AS WELL AS LOCAL ﬁim%&&g{g@&%iévsmy SEE CML AND KIOSK £ =l
i | JURISDICTIONAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. 5 25 3 33
PER DETAIL ) WATER CLOSET SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY KIOSK g 23 = 8%
KIOSK EQUIPMENT PLAN 3/A1.0 (TYP. f——— 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, FITTINGS, MANUFACTURER. S 55 S &E
SOALE: 172107 I AND TRIM WHERE SPECIFIED OR AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE NOT USED g 23 S 83
e HSTAIATON, T SRR L ol M Sotect A @ barom e o oo wwrsernen, see 1 o
BTN PANEL 10 BE 1/2° EXP. JONT W/, BACKER [REFER T0 ENGINEERED KIOSK FOUNDATION PLAN . KIOSK MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS o u o
ol Sl STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION Y 7. VENTS THRU ROOF SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 10 FT FROM OR NDT USED e
PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS, SCALE: 1/2'= 10! ’ ’ @ FROSTPROOF HOSE BIBB BY KIOSK MANUFACTURER . .
TERMINATED A MIN. OF 3 FT ABOVE FRESH AIR INTAKES. . o e
e, D NSUCATEN B Lt Y010 FORL CONTIUOUS I STRUCTURE AND SEE KIOSK NOTES, SHEET A1.1 SEE KIOSK MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS o —
KIOSK MANUFACTURER: Conerere paveuent, sore (FOUNDATION DESIGN. 8. SHUT-OFF VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL EQUIPMENT WATER NOT USED o025
FoOT Ny SUPPLY CONNECTIONS. @ G.C. TO INSTALL OVERHEAD DOOR STOP — ISSUED FoR:
ol Jﬂ + FLever Wi 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSULATE EXPOSED HOT WATER LINES AND S&g”‘g;gmi%"&i SNEURT‘ES’OL%S?DTOF‘NR‘ESQR@TTH ENTITLEMENT
b P 5| oo T EXTERIOR PANEL | EXEROR PavEL O el PER BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND ADA. DOOR OPENING TO APPROXIMATELY S0 DEGREES, evson v o
- BTN Ko, Y FLOOR: KOSK: WALS. e o™ : MUST MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 32" CLEAR FROM ALL A
- ‘,;fﬂu%,(‘g';*u,g kiosk 2D ISULATION ST ST 10. REFER TO KIOSK MANUFACTURER DRAWINGS FOR STUB—UP LOCATIONS. HARDWARE FOR INGRESS. A
N 6" CONCRETE LANDING MANUFACTURER: SLOPE AWAY FROM KIOSK,
(w/ THICKENED. EDGE 1/6" PER FOOT MIN A
=2 A
e sk qoamcs rox x%\ | e o o o ! Foezn, s
¥ s QUATITY, SPECFICATON, P, /\ /\ o g e . 4 240405
S Eﬁﬁigﬁﬁp LeviLie e )( )( ‘ PR/ - 1 A5 =g
4
V SN o Fomw, conuous
//\ 00TNG BEYOND KIOSK FLOOR PLAN
FOOTING BEYOND
KIOSK FOUNDATION DETAIL AT FOOTING KIOSK FOUNDATION DETAIL @ LANDING KIOSK FOUNDATION DETAIL BETWEEN FOOTINGS e ST
SALE, 1= 10" SOALE 710" SoALE, 1=10" 7 OF 32 A1.0
SEE_KIOSK NOTES SHEET A1t SEE_KIOSK NOTES SHEET A1t SEE_KIOSK_NOTES SHEET Al.1
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1770 SEE SITE PLAN FOR

TANK LOCATION AND

— -
SANCUT OR
KEYED R

PRODLCT
|_— nspenser (e)
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SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS

STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:

SPEC\AL \NSF‘ECT\ONS AND TESTING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCOR’DANEE WITH IBC SECTIONS 110.3.9, 1704, 1705 AND PER
OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS BELOW, AS APPLICABLE

SPECIAL INSPECTORS

SPECIAL INSPECTORS SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE OWNER TO PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. SPECIAL

INSPECTORS SHALL BE QUALIFIED PERSONS WHO ARE REGISTERED WITH AN APPROVED AGENCY

INSPECTION SUBMITTALS:

SPECIAL INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON A WEEKLY BASIS. FINAL SPECIAL INSPECTION REPORTS WILL BE

REQUIRED BY EACH SPECIAL INSPECTION FIRM PER THE IBC 1704.2.4 SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL INSPECTION REPORTS TO THE

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD AND THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION FOR REVIEW.

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION:

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE & REINFORCEMENT
REFERENCE STANDARDS:
ACI 301 "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE”

ACI 305.1 "SPECIFICATION FOR HOT WEATHER CONCRETING"

ACI 306.1 "SPECIFICATION FOR COLD WEATHER CONCRETING”

ACl 318 "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE”
CRSI MSP—1, "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE"

EESTICE

CONCRETE MIX DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE SER IN A TIMELY MANNER TO ALLOW SCHEDULED OBSERVATIONS TO OCCUR. FIELD
(OBSERVATION) REPORTS WILL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTOR, SPECIAL INSPECTOR AND THE AUTHORITY STRENGTH.28 | AGGREGATE SIZE, AIR CONTENT
HAVING JURISDICTION. DAYS PS) | NOMNAL uAX) (i | EXPOSURECLASS | wouRaTO | e N | sLuNpRANGE ()
SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
CONCRETE/CLSM CONSTRUCTION: FOUNDATION WALLS & FOOTINGS | 4,500 3/4 (1) F2/C1 0.45 45-7.5 4-8
DESCRIPTION OF SPECIAL INSPECTION PERIODIC CONTINUOUS INTERIOR SLAB-ON-GRADE 3,500 3/8 (1/2) F1/C1 0.50 3 35
SIZE & PLACEMENT OF AL REINFORCING STEEL X EXTERIOR SLAB-ON-GRADE 4,500 3/4 (1) F2/C1 0.45 45-7.5 45
SHAPE, LOCATION & DIMENSION OF MEMBERS FORMED X CLSM BACKFILL
CLSM BACKFILL (FLOWABLE-FILL) 100 3.50 3/8 (1/2) 4-7 5-8 -
VERIFY USE OF DESIGN MIX FOR CONCRETE AND CLSM X (FLOWABLE-FILL)
MANTENANE_OF SPECFIED CURING TEVPERATURE AND TECHNOUES u DT SHALL TAVE 600D WORKABILTY AND FLOWABILIY SELF_COMPACTNG AND SELF-LEVELING CHARACTERISTICS
PLACING & SIZE OF CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS AND EMBEDDED FABRICATION PRIOR TO X 2. SPECIFICATION: AGGREGATE, 75-80% FINE, 20-25% COURSE (3/8"); FLOWABILITY, 7-9 DIAMETER; COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, 100-300
PSI 28— DAY; AIR CONTENT 15-20%
PLACING OF CONCRETE AROUND CAST—IN—PLACE BOLTS AND EMBEDS X
FABRICATE SPECIMENS FOR STRENGTH TESTS X CONCRETE CURING AND SEALING
1. INTERIOR SLAB-ON-GRADE: APPLY MEMBRANE—FORMING CURING AND SEALING COMPOUND IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM C 1315,
PERFORM TESTS FOR SLUMP/FLOWABILITY, AIR CONTENT, AND TEMPERATURE X TYPE 1, CLASS A INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
INSTALLATION OF POST—INSTALLED ADHESIVE ANCHOR BOLTS X 2. DO NOT APPLY WHERE FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL IS TO BE INSTALLED
SOILS: MASONRY VENEER
DESCRIPTION OF SPECIAL INSPECTION PERIODIC CONTINUOUS
FOOTING SOIL BEARING SURFACES X 1. ACI 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402 "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES™
EXCAVATION DEPTH AND BEARING LAYER X s\szMﬁ'CT‘Afsjo 1/ASCE 6/TMS 602 "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES"
COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL; PHYSICAL PROPERTIES X 1. CERTIFICATION LETTERS FOR MASONRY UNITS CERTIFYING COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIRED ASTM STANDARD.
SUBGRADE PREPARATION PRIOR BACKFILL X MZATE&/:TLESR\AL CERTIFICATES FOR ALL MASONRY METAL ACCESSORIES CERTIFYING COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM STANDARDS.
BACKFILLING OPERATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GEQTECHNICAL REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS X 1. FACING BRICK. ASTM C216, GRADE CW
INCLUDING LIFT THICKNESS, DENSITY TESTING, MOISTURE CONTENT, MATERIAL PROPERTIES 2. MORTAR S . __ASTM C270, TYPE N
3. MASONRY JOINT REINFORCING___ _ASTM_A951
STEEL CONSTRUCTION: 4. MASONRY ANCHOR TIES____ ADJUSTABLE TWO—-PIECE ANCHORS. WIRE SIZE: W1.7
DESCRIPTION OF SPECIAL INSPECTION PERIODIC CONTINUOUS 5. STEEL ANGLE (L) SHAPES____ __ASTM A36
WELDING
ALL PROVISIONS OF AWS D1.1/D1.1M STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE SHALL APPLY POST-INSTALLED CONCRETE ANCHORS
WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION (WPS) AVAILABLE X 1. ACl 318 CHAPTER 17 — ANCHORING TO CONCRETE
VATERIAL IDENTFICATION (TYPE,/GRADE) X 2. ACI 355.4 "QUALIFICATION OF POST-INSTALLED ADHESIVE ANCHORS IN CONCRETE"
3. ICC—ES AC 308 "ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA FOR POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS IN CONCRETE
USE OF QUALIFIED WELDERS X ELEMENTS”
ADHESIVE ANCHORS: THE FOLLOWING ADHESIVE TYPE ANCHORS ARE PRE—-APPROVED. INSTALLATION
WELDS MEET VISUAL ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA:
CRACK PROHIBITION, WELD/BASE-METAL FUSION, CRATER CROSS SECTION, WELD PROFILES, X ﬁgSgEBTEH:_‘_NEA’ECE%OFT{YD:gCSESWRHS ‘E/?SRTRMES:‘G&D‘gg;éﬁg;;ﬁg&lﬂ‘ SRVE;DE%TSS (NOTED). RODS
SIZE, UNDERCUT, POROSITY . "
- ouT, 1. HILTI "HIT-HY 100" EPOXY ADHESIVE___. ICC-ES ESR-3574
MASONRY VENEER ANCHORS: 2. SIMPSON STRONG-TIE "SET—XP" EPOXY ICC—ES ESR—2508
‘DESCRIFTIDMOFSPECIALIMSPEEYION ‘ PERIODIC ‘ ‘ 3. POWERS "PE1000+" EPOXY ADHESIVE_. —_ICC—ES ESR-2583
[INSTALLATION OF ANGHORS IN AGCORDANGE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFIGATIONS | X | |

CANOPY COLUMN BASE PLATE AND
ANGHOR BOLTS BELO

1/2" x 6" DEEP EXPANSION JOINT WTH
msmmmc SEALANT AROUND

EXTENT OF FORMED CANGPY COLUMN
BASE BLOCK DUT. INFILL WITH
CONCRETE FROM TOP OF COLUMN
FOOTING TO TOP OF PAVEMENT.
PROVIDE 1.5% SLOPE AWAY FROM
COLUNN AND 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD AND ELASTOMETRIC
SEALANT.

ELECTRICAL ACCESS OPENING
INALL COLUMNS

" fa— SEE SHEET
T8.0/T8.1

CONDUITS IN COLUNN BY CANOPY ™~ 'Y DOWNSPOUT INSIDE
MANUFACTURER.  CONNECTION AND COLUMN. SEE SITE PLAN
CONTINUATION UNDERGROUND AND DRAWING.

ABQVE DECKING BY CON
INVERTED U-SHAPED CONCRETE
FILLED BOLLARD. INSTALL 8" PVC
PIPE SLEEVE IN FIRST POUR OF

E
COLUMN, BASEPLATE AND_ANCHOR ColAFoomic T receve

BOLTS BY CANOPY MANUFACTURER

@ PIPE ABOVE GRADE
G PIPE BELOW GRADE

12
EREFORMED EXPANSION JONT MATERML
ELASTONERIC SEALANT AT TP o
0N

T0P_OF ISLAND 1/2° DPANSION JONT FULL DEPTH
WITH BACKER ROD AND ELASTOMERIC
SEALANT.
M CONTINUE DOWNSPOUT FOR STORM
* SEWER CONNECTION. SEE SITE
PLAN DRAWNG.
T0p_0F #4 RING, TOP AND BOTTOM
FRST POUR NON SHRINK GROUT

PIPE SLEEVE AND/OR 18" DIAMETER
CONGRETE BASE AROUND U~SHAPED
BOLLARD BEYOND.

k2 /20

CANOPY FOUNDATION AND ANGHOR
BOLTS — SEE CANOPY MANUFACTURER
BRAwNGS

YREFER TO ENGINEERED
CANGBY MANUFAGIURER
PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS,
STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATION

SECTION
SEE_COLUMN BASE NOTES, THIS SHEET

Q CANOPY COLUMN BASE DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2

CANOPY COLUMN BASE NOTES:

INSTALLATION

1. CONCRETE ENCASEMENT AT EACH COLUMN BASE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES
BEYOND EDGES OF COLUMN BASE PLATE AND SHALL BE AS DEPICTED ON CANOPY
COLUMN BASE DETAILS, THIS SHEET.

2. ALL YARD PAVING WITHIN A DISTANCE OF FIVE FEET BEYOND THE PERIMETER OF
THE CANOPY SHALL BE IN PLACE WITH NO OPEN HOLES OR TRENCHES PRIOR TO
CANOPY INSTALLATION.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A DUMPSTER ON SITE FOR USE BY CANOPY
INSTALLER FOR CLEAN—UP OF CRATING AND SHIPPING DEBRIS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL COORDINATION OF INSTALLATION
SCHEDULE WITH CANOPY SUPPLIER. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE MINIMUM SITE
CONDITIONS LISTED ABOVE OR A CHANGE IN SCHEDULING RESULTING IN
ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CANOPY SUPPLIER, WILL BE BACK—CHARGED TO THE
CONTRACTOR.

FOUNDATIONS

1. TOP OF COLUMN FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE SITE GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN DRAWINGS. ANY DEVIATION FROM THESE ELEVATIONS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO CANOPY SUPPLIER PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF COLUMNS.

2. CANOPY FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AN ENGINEERED DESIGN PROVIDED BY THE CANOPY
MANUFACTURER. THE CANOPY FOUNDATION DETAIL ON THIS SHEET IS PRELIMINARY
AND PROVIDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. THE DEPICTED "FOUNDATION” ON THIS
SHEET HAS NOT BEEN ENGINEERED AND MAY DIFFER FROM THE FINAL DESIGN
PROVIDED BY THE CANOPY MANUFACTURER.

3. CANOPY ANCHOR BOLTS ARE SUPPLIED BY THE CANOPY MANUFACTURER AND
MUST BE INSTALLED PLUMB WITH TEMPLATES FURNISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
DETAILS PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER, AND THREADS SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN
AND FREE OF CONCRETE SPILLAGE.

4. CANOPY SUPERSTRUCTURE, INCLUDING COLUMNS, BASE PLATES AND ALL
STRUCTURAL STEEL COMPONENTS, SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND ERECTED BY THE
CANOPY MANUFACTURER.
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2. EMERGENGY STOP SWITCH.

3. PARAPET AT KIOSK TO COMPLETELY CONCEAL FOOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT.

4. CANOPY LIGHTS SHALL BE FLUSH OR RECESSED.

5. ACM PANEL RE: CANOPY PLANS FOR CONNECTIONS
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LANDING TO HAVE A

MAXIMUM 2% SLOPE
¢
DRVE SURFACE -\ | ¢ o

6" CONCRETE
. / CURB

& 20" |
[ TFRONT —~ 7T |
IAR COMPRESSOR !

. FURNSHED AND |

5 INSTALLED BY QTHERS | ¢ AR COVPRESSOR
o I I
h I I
” | |
[

I
40X 30 X 6" 2-0" 3/4" CONDUIT

CONC. PAD W/f4
BARS EACH WAY ©
18" 0. TOP OF SLAB
LEVEL WITH TOP OF
CURB

FROM KIOSK
€ AR COMPRESSOR

Q AIR COMPRESSOR & WATER MOUNTING PLAN

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

27 MIN./3" MAX.
11/2

1/2" JOINT SEALANT-3/4"

DEEP (MIN.)

1/2" BACKER ROD

NO. 4 REBARS AT 18"
0.C., EACH WAY |

VAR R P

<

ji=N

4

LY,

<
%

Aﬁ{\;gg

L

\~PREPARE SUBGRADE PER
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

PLACE JOINTS AS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION
IMPROVEMENT PLAN. SAWCUT WITHIN 24 HOURS
OF FINISHING CONCRETE

SAWCUT JOINT (J)
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

"SLOW PED X-ING” SIGN
SUPPLIED BY OWNER, INSTALLED
BY G.C. BOLT SIGN TO POST.
FACE SIGN AWAY FROM KIDSK

1 UNISTRUT POST SUPPLIED
AND INSTALLED BY G.C. PAINT
RED TO MATCH BOLLARD

ROUNDED
CONCRETE

6" DIA.
CONCRETE
FILLED STEEL
GUARD POST

GRADE

FOR USE AT KIDSK CORNERS, 4 PLACES

ROUNDED
CONCRETE

6 DA
° CONCRETE
n FILLED STEEL
" GUARD POST
&
=
»
- GRADE
L1/
T T e a
dde T
[ 18" DA
sl CONCRETE
% &ff FOOTING. DO
. [ NOT FORM
e N BELOW GRADE
=) | e
I
]
4
I
<1
i
L
BOLLARD POST DETAIL

®

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

NO. 4 REBARS AT
18" 0.C., EACH WAY

— 2" MIN./3" MAX.

PLACE AGAINST CONCRETE TANK SLAB,
ABUTTING ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AND
STRUCTURES (BUILDINGS, CANOPY
COLUMNS, CATCH BASINS, ETC.)

. 3
1/2" BACKER ROD JOINT SEALANT 3/4"
OEEP (MIN) |

EXISTING CONCRETE
NEW WORK HPAVEMENT OR STRUCTURE

1/2" EXPANSION MATERIAL ‘

PREPARE SUBGRADE PER
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

4 EXPANSION JOINT (E)
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0"

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION JOINTS MUST BE APPROVED BY
OWNER'S ENGINEER. PLACE WHEN CONTINUOUS
POUR OPERATIONS ARE SUSPENDED FOR MORE

THAN 30 MINUTES.

JOINT SEALANT 3/4"
DEEP (MIN.)
1/2" BACKER ROD
CONC. PAVING

NO. 4 REBAR AT

18" 0.C,, EACH WAY
\ A X
i

3/4" X 24" SMOOTH
DOWELS @ 18" 0.C.
W/HALF GREASED
(MUST BE GREASED
TO ALLOW EXPANSION)

2" MIN./3" MAX.

S

¥
‘ \

1/2" EXPANSION MATERIAL

PREPARE SUBGRADE PER

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

CONSTRUCTION JOINT
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0"

PAVING

1/2" TOOLED RADIUS

NEW CONCRETE

ASPHALT
OVERLAY %

NEW
COMPACTED
BACKFILL

PAVING TRANSITION DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0

SUSTAINABILITY
ENGINEERING
GROUP

SEG

5240 N 16TH STREET., SUITE 105 PHOENIX, AZ 85016
WWW. AZSEG.COM TEL. 480.586.7226 FAX 480.250.3534
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NO. 4 REBAR AT =

18" 0.C., EACH WAY z

z

Ed

‘ CONC. PAVING ™
7 S~ 74 .

N <
L 4

#

‘ . PREPARE SUBGRADE PER

J
—
/]

GEQTECHNICAL REPORT

Q CANOPY DRIVE SLAB SECTION

SCALE: 1 1/2° = 1"-0"

B
2 &3
83 £8
8g =B
L 22 = 5=
5 o3 S g8
o »ve E ©b
S Tx < ©Z
2 32 g 8&
T E3 S 83
[ — T
DESGNED ™ /0:
e —— SC osawa
e —— TR 20620
o wer. o
ot
0711112025
ssu Fo
ENTITLEMENT
revson 1o ot
A\
240405
YARD DETAILS

PAGE Nox

11 OF 32

ST s

A3.0

0UP, AND SHALL REMAIN THEIR PROPERTY. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH IT IS PREPARED AND PUBLICATION THEREOF IS EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO SUCH USE.

ZTA-2020-002, CUP-2020-021, GPA-2020-001, DRB-2020-006, EA-2021-001

INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY Of

CASE#




/i EDGE OF CONCRETE SLAB

WARNING SIGN

\O<>

N
4
-1
79
%oz
gmg

pa)
pa)
pa)
P
A pa)
o
pa)
4
o
A
N 4
4 UNATTENDED

{

|

|

|
}aZ:z:z:zjz:z:zjziz:7

|

4
4 o
* 4
€ BOLLARD W\TH/Q
WARNING SIGN
<
4 Q
pa
N 4
g =6 s
IG5 ‘
"
< A
4 o
4 e 4

pa)
/\
I
1l
) |
< |
I
I
¢ BOLLARD WITH A |
WARNING SIGN |
< L

/EDGE OF CONCRETE SLAB
A
pal

S S SOSOS S)

NS

{— ¢ BOLLARD WITH ™
WARNING SIGN
Pal

, pa
<

4" WIDE YELLOW TRAFFIC
WARNING STRIPE. SPECIFICATION
TO MATCH LOCAL CITY STREET
PAINT REQUIREMENTS.

4
g

>N

g

| _—— METER/CT AND DISCONNECT
</ SWITCH INSTALLED PER LOCAL
POWER COMPANY REQUIREMENTS <7

/ EDGE OF CANOPY ABOVE

B pal

o

ASCIA OVERHANG

\ EDGE OF CONCRETE SLAB

© BOLLARD WITH
WARNING SIGN

NS\

Q PEDESTRIAN WARNING ZONE

SCALE: 1/4% = 10"

EMERGENCY
SHUTDOWN

FUEL

10"

FIELD VERIFY

GRADE-

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY COLOR
AND LETTERING REQUIREMENTS WITH
FIRE_DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO
ORDERING SIGN AND PROVIDE A
RIGID FRAME AND BACKBOARD FOR
ANCHORING OF SIGN.

@ EMERGENCY FUEL SHUTDOWN SIGN

SCALE: 2" = 1'-0°

1gn

WARNING

LEAVE PUMP
UNATTENDED

DO NOT ki

FIELD VERIFY

GRADE

\ CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY COLOR

AND LETTERING REQUIREMENTS WITH
FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO
ORDERING SIGN AND PROVIDE A
RIGID FRAME AND BACKBOARD FOR
ANCHORING OF SIGN.

SCALE: 27 = 1'-07

Q UNATTENDED WARNING SIGN

1y

IN
1
— 2

19026 GOLDENWEST ST

CASE OF FIRE, SPILL
OR RELEASE
USE EMERGENCY PUMP
SHUTOFF .
REPORT THE ACCIDENT! 9
FIRE DEPARTMENT -

TELEPHONE 911
FACILITY ADDRESS

FIELD VERIFY

GRADE-

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY COLOR
AND LETTERING REQUIREMENTS WITH
FIRE_DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO
ORDERING SIGN AND PROVIDE A
RIGID FRAME AND BACKBOARD FOR
ANCHORING OF SIGN.

2 = 10"

O EMERGENCY INSTRUCTION SIGN
SCALE

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

SUSTAINABILITY
ENGINEERING
GROUP

SEG

5240 N 16TH STREET., SUITE 105 PHOENIX, AZ 85016
WWW. AZSEG.COM TEL. 480.588.7226 FAX 480.250.3534

RALPH'S FC#650

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH
_,|19026 GOLDENWEST STREET

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA.
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PROJECT DIRECTORY

APPLICANT: QUICK QUACK CAR WASH
6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300
PHONE: (916) 4728689
'CONTACT.CAVERON DRENNAN
EMAIL: camerond@donicrivedit.com

ARCHITECT OF  BARGHAUSEN ENGINEERS

RECORD: 18215 72ND AVENUE SOUTH
PHONE. (425) 251-6222
‘CONTACT: Dan Goalin
EMAL: Dgoaivin@barghausen com

CONSTRUCTION ~ QUICK QUACK CAR WASH

MANAGER: 6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300
PHONE: (816) 4728689
‘CONTACT-CAMERON DRENNAN
EMAIL: camerond@donirivedit.com

CIvIL BARGHAUSEN ENGINEERS
18215 T2ND AVENUE SOUTH
KENT. WA 08032
PHONE: 425) 656-7482
TACT: Kacey Hold
EMAIL: kneld@barghausen,com

LANDSCAPE: AO ARCHITECTS
N ORANGE STREET
‘ORANGE CA 92866
PHONE: (714) 639-9860
'CONTACT BRIANNE MORENO
EMAIL: bmareno@aoarchiects com

STRUCTURAL MARTIN CONSULTING GROUP
ENGINEER: 2204 PLAZA DRIVE - #130

ROCKLIN, CA. 95765

PHONE: (916) 2564816

‘CONTACT-JON MARTIN

EMALL: jonm@martinconsulinggroup bz

MECHANICAL/  SACRAMENTO ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
ELECTRICAL/ 10555 OLD PLACERVILLE ROAD
' 'SACRAVENTO, GA. 95827
PLUMBING: PHONE: (816) 3664468
‘CONTACT RICKERT HENRICKSEN
EMAL: th@saceng com

ick
AR WAS

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST ST.,
HUNTINGTON BEACH,
CALIFORNIA 92648

PROJECT SUMMARY

PROJECT ADDRESS: QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
(GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST ST.
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92648

STRUCTURES SUMMARY

NUMBER OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OCGUPANCY
STORES ~ HEGHT  TYPE [

AREA ROUP  SPRINKLERS.
PROPOSED  337SF  1STORY 290" v B

CARWASH AREA

PROPOSED  233SF  1STORY  9-9' ve B o
VACUUM

CANOPY.

PROPOSEDPAY  506SF  1STORY 99" v B No
STATION

CANOPY.

PROPOSED 26SF  ASTORY 110" v B No
VACUUMI TRASH

ENCLOSURE

PROPOSEDQB  28SF  1STORY

TOTAL
COMBINED 6749 SF
AREA

OCCUPANT LOAD ANALYSIS

OCCUPANT LOAD ANALYSIS

ROOM NUMBER NAVE AREA  LOADFACTOR OCCUPANTLOAD
BUSINESS

ENPLOYEE LOUNGE 131SF 100 2

103 STROOM 857 100 1

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM

(CARWASH TUNNEL. 26057 NA 0
104 EQUIPHENT ROOM 4865 a0 2
105 ELECTRICAL ROOM 17SF a0 1
107 OFFICE 725F 1
106 QBSTATION 3F 1
108 STORICLOSET 455F 1

TOTAL OCCUPANTLOAD: 9

NOTE
‘CAR WASH TUNNEL ROOH 101 IS NOT CONSIDERED TO MEET THE DEFINITION OF AN
*OCCUPIABLE SPACE". THE FUNCTION OF THE SPACE IS TO CONVEY VEHICLES THROUGH THE
‘CAR WASH FACILITY. WHEN FUNCTIONING THIS OPERATION IT IS NECESSARY FOR THE ROLL-UP
DOORS AT EACH END TO BE IN THE OPEN POSITION.

SHEET INDEX

GENERAL
COVER SHEET

A010 ACCESSBILITY DETALS

A0 ACCESSIBILITY DETALS

AO12 ACCESSBILITY DETALS

A0 EGRESS AND CODE PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL
LICENSE PLATE RECOGNITION (LPR) CANOPY

AIDS VACUUM CANOPY

A5 VACUUM ENCLOSURE

A105 TRASHENCLOSURE

2200 FLOORPLAN

A0 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A1 RENDERINGS

A2 RENDERINGS

APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS

1 AL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH REGULATIONS, CODES AND AUTHORITIES OF THE:
2022 CAUIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC/C)
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (GMCIUMC)
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUVBING CODE (CPCIUPC)
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CECINEC)
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CECT24)
2022 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARD (BEES)
2022 GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
2 ALL CODES TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE LOCAL AVENDNENTS

3 ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE ADOPTED BUILDING
REGULATIONS FOR THE LOCAL GOVERNING AGENCIES:

A PLANNING DEPARTMENT
B)  BULDING INSPECTION DIVISION

) PUBLICWORKS DEPARTMENT

D) ENVRONMENTAL HEALTHDIVISION

E)  FIREDEPARTMENT

PROJECT SCOPE

THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO:
CONSTRUCTION OF:
NEW CAR WASH FACILITY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO NEW CONCRETE WALKS, DRIVE

AISLES, CURBS, LANDSCAPING, VACUUM STATIONS, UTILITIES, AND ALL ASSOCIATED
FIXTURES, FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPHENT.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
'SEPARATE SUBMITTAL ITEMS

. 'SIGNAGE OTHER THAN ADA REQUIRED SIGNS.
. ‘CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE PLANKS,

ot
INSTALLATION OF DEFERRED APPROVAL ITENS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL

6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765
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DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR THE ACTUAL SYSTENS
7O BE INSTALLE ORENGINEER

R

AND
CONGURRENT SUBMITTAL.

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT SITE
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27N et

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE NOTES:

17 MINMUM

P \ TG TRES TR e f R REFLECTORIZED -
o o SHALL BE 132 INCHES WIDE MINIMUM, SHALL BE MARKED TO DEFINE THE WIDTH, AND YTE VETAL KGN WITH MM © O YHE0L OF g
e i s A N / HIGH BLACK LETTERING LOCATED A AooESSBUTYSION 3
e : PERVITTED 10 8 6 NOHES WIDE MNMUN WHERE THE ACGESS ASLE S % NCHES 10 OFF-STREET 2
ACCESS ASLEWIRED O % oty i WEE NN P PARKING FAGLTES, R MMEDATELY SQUARE NCHES MU PER s
e e : 2 . RUTE et ROUAGENT TO ADVISBLE FROM EACH ANSISECTIONS 5027 AND z
2, BmroX0 ] BE PERMITTED TO SHARE A COMMON ACCESS AISLE = ORSPACE 2
3| bR 5 E E: BE 60 INCHES WIDE 3 AL Ce T S0 |- ADDITIONAL SIGN PER ANSI .8
o | B | oo o £ i g
7 WTM00KR | RIS FREH 4 ACCESS AISLES SHALL EXTEND THE FULL REQUIRED LENGTH OF THE PARKING SPACES H =
= = THEY SERVE. y BLANK SPACES ARE TO BE FILLED IN
3 RCEASIE L B TOTSOOUTS NG N T Wik i N 8
@ &. LES SHAL PERMANENT N E
od PRI Toee PUCEDOUEITHER o O THE PAKNG SPACE XCEPTFOR Yl CONTRAGTOR PRIOR 10 PROEGT AGCESSIBLE PATH ATVNACCESSILE 2
VAN CAR 28 THE PASSENGER ACCEPTANCE. OF TRAVEL SIGN o
32 S0E OF T ARKIG SPACES. SHOWN ON SITE = ST ST g
a5 7 ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE AT THE SAME LEVEL AS THE PARKING SPACES THEY SERVE. AN 8 Edge =
=8 N ‘CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT PERMITTED. SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 148 SHALL BE 3825358 2]
&5 RUITTED. 2 SIGN TO READ: £86z228 <
AS REQURED ] 8 PARKING SPACES, ACCESS AISLES AND VEHICULAR ROUTES SERVING THEM SHALL -32.8 "UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN SIzES ag AL sTEL SN ES
fsfeauRe EH ‘ PROVIDE AVERTICAL GLEARANGE OF 98 NGHES MU LR AL DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT Seshess s 2
2 & 9 P L THAT CARS AND VAN, S93EE - DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS =30 8% WHERE OCCURS @
g i HEN PARKED, CAYNOT GBSTRUCT THE REQURED CLEAR WITH OF AOJACENT 22855 OR SPECIALLICENSE PLATES [SSUED 3 s g
" KSREQURED HCGESSIBLE ROUTES Sezis FORFERSON T DSABLTES L ARG STAL FISH H
PARKING. . 3= & GRADE 2
< N WiﬁE;EE::gEED EXPENSE. TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE
. . . w? W RECLAIMED AT
— "T‘P T SR w i
T MIN. N T MIN ' ANGLEDPARKING 96" BV TELEPHONING. .
PERPENDCULAR ARG EREASLESS X
12 Accessible Parking Spaces 8 Tow Away Warning Signage 4 Parking Signage E
T = oo
PPROTRUDING OBJECT NOTES: &
CURB RAMP NOTES: -3
+ 1 MORE Ti I
T A NS S A AN LGP NOTTESEER T 1. WHER FROVOED, 50 NGHES ABOVE THE FNIOFLOOR O CROUND SHALL PROTRUDE WS i
z CURS RANB FLARES SHALLNOT B STEEPER T WA HORZONTALLYINTO THE GRCULATON PATH. H
H 2 CURS RAPS AN T FLARED SO OFGUFD FAPSSHAL B LOCKTED SO THATTHEY overuy ig
| s e X i . CIRGULATION PATIS 1 NOHES MAKMLI EN LOCATED 27 NGHES HNNUM ® 2
+ WIDE AS CURB RAUP ACCESS AISLES. O S AT MARKED CROSSINGS SHALL BE WHOLLY CONTAINED — x> 12 £ BOVE THE. 5 o8
AN HE AN, EXCLUDINO Y FIGED SIOES. o H 5 L
8 3 THE CLEAR WIDTH OF CURB RAMP RUNS (EXCLUDING ANY FLARED SIDES), SHALL BE 3 EPS . PYLONS AND THE CLEAR DISTANCE BETWEEN THE POSTS OR PYLONS IS \5 EX
INCHES MINIMUM, . " 2 5% auax 4 MAX E ‘GREATER THAN 12 INCHES, THE LOWEST EDGE OF SUCH SIGN OR It
RS UALD PArLLEL 4 ANDINGO SHALLBE PROVIED ATTHE T0PS OF CLRS RANPS.THE LAKOING CLEAR G ! @ . 3  ow P 5 B8q
CEnoT st Y= o= & i o 3
oL RS T R . XL Y FLARES SEESLEAIG 10 e LABIG + N AR D S AL HOT 5 REBURED TOCOMRT
THE SLOPE OF THE LANDING I ALL IRECTIONS SHALL 6 14 HAXIUM POSTHOUNTED PROTRUDING OBJECTS BOOR LOSERS AND DOOR STOPS SHAL B PERMITTED 0 BE T8 NCHES
S0y Pt 5. THE CROSY SLOPE OF CURG RANPS SHALL B 14 XU i INHMABOVE T PISH FLOOR OR GROD
H TreRs, VEATION, CHANGE WLEVEL SEVELED CUNGE N LEVEL NoT REDUCE THE L .
ADIACENT TOTHE CURS AP YL NOT SE STEEPER TN 120 THE ADJACENT FGoESsBLE RoUTES I
SURFACES AT TRANSITIONS AT CUR RAMPS TOWALKS, GUTTERS, AND STREETS SHALL -
PERPENDICULAR CURB RAHP B2 AT THE SAE LEVEL
CHANGES N LEVELNOTES. -
sr— 48" MIN, ‘1‘ 1 OF 1/4 INCH HIGH BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL
ROWITHOUT EDGE TREATIENT
—t 2 BETWEEN 114 2 INCH 5 S
T SLeEGRlED Wi ore o SEEPE T 12 H H
siore sore R > R T
— = | 3 & 2
PARALLEL CURB AP PROTRUDING OBJECTS VERTICAL CLEARMCE
15)Curb Ramps 17)Changes in Level 3")Protruding Obijects
V4"=10" _ruN HANDRALL NOTI =10 A =1 ENTIRE WIDTH OF -
6 0 4 o 30" SQUARE MINIMUM RAMP OR WALKING =
Lot 1 Lee T [DOMSIANT EIRECTION OF TRAVEL 3 WIDE WHITE TRAFFIC PAINT OUTLINE SURFACE -
2 [ B L JTHIN THE FULL IGHT OR RAMP RUN. INSIDE. \ S =
3 g HANDRAILS ON SWITCHBACK L) ch) wn
E e o A © © © 0 06 sy
JE—— HANDRAILS SHALL BE AT A CONSISTENT HEIGHT |_— TWO COATS BLUE TRAFFIC PAINT < =
4—*“ HOE WALKING SUREACES. STAI NOSIGE. MG e SURFACES. ACKGROUND © © © 0 O |* Sz
= H BZ 5 Z W o
STARS RAVPS  WALKINGSURFACES  § HANDRAL GRPING SURFACES SHALL BE GONTOUS AConG R ENGT HIOS smu 07 5 CRTRUCTED CARPET TILE HEIGHT Be l®o©®® 6 0|7 Ia (<_t) 2
HORE THAN 20 ERGENTOF THE R LENGTH R PROVIDED) HORZONTAL PROJECTIN 8L COCUR 12 |~ whte TraFF pANT WhEELOHAR £ t THesRED Lowd
. T BOTION OF THE KANDRAL PROFLE VNGO, O ©©® © © Ences EgoX-R]
112 MIN s HANDRAIL L HAVE 11 56 0% imere =S 0z
TOP HANDRAIL INCHES MINIMUM AND 2 INCHES MAXIMUM, LONG DIMENSION E-E A o=
. ©0,503 x = =
exevsousrses 170N T HANORAL HAVE A PERIVETER PERPENDICULAR 70 O © CHEeE® xZPZ
DOMINANT SECTIONA-A S Qo
6 HANDRAL GRIPPIG SURFACES AND ANY SURFAGES ADIACENT 10 THEM SHALL GE FREEOF SHARP OR ABRASIE o Qw2
” ELEWENTS A0 GHALL FAVE ROUNDED EOGES T Z5
HANDRAIL GLEARANCE  ExTeNSION © AP HADRALS S EXTENDHORIZONTA Ly ASOVE THELANDNO FOR 1 CHES MU BY0M) T Top 12X QZE=Z
. JAD BOTTOM OF RANP RUNS.EXTENSIONS SHALL RETLRN T0 AWALL GUARD, OR TE LANDING SURFACE,OR SHALL mw 54 MAX OF BASE DNETER
NOTE: 2N BE CONTINUOUS TO' YHE HAMDRA\LOF AN ADJACENT RAMP RUN. ELONGATED OPENNGS =3 i % o
X=TREAD DEPTH 2 MN \ 0. ATTHE TOP OF A STAIR FLIGHT, HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND HORIZONTALLY ABOVE THE LANDING FOR 12 INCHES 09'4 4" ATBASE a
MINIMUM BEGINNING DIRECTLY ABOVE THE FIRST RISER NOSING. EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD, OR GROUND SURFACE NOTES: 15 2" x 0
- THE LANDING SURFACE, OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT. ‘TRUNCATED DOME PLAN ART O
[ A meoorouorASiuk Fckt oGS Sl STBI0 AT HESLOPEQF i STURFLGHTEGR | FLOORE GROUND SURFACES SHALLBE STABLE FRM AND SLIP RESISTANT NotES: ot e T s e
uumzoum DISTANCE EQUAL TO ONE TREAD DEPTH BEYOND THE LAST RISER NOSING. EXTENSION SH 2 CARPET OR CARPET TILE SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED AND SHALL HAVE A FIRM CUSHION, ow
AWALL, GUARD, OR THE LANDING SURFACE, OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT st PAD OR BACKING OR NO CUSHION OR PAD. 1 INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY PER ANSI A117.1-703.6.3.1 1 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 705. E‘:
fitet s opmNesh nor ASPHERE
[ MORE THAN 112 INCH DIAMETER. 2 LOCATE THE CENTERLINE 0‘ WE SWEOL A MAXIMUM OF 6 FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE 2 'DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH ADJACENT SURFACES, [0
4 BE PLACED SO THAT THE AR THIT RALLEL TO THE LENGTH OF THE PARKING SPACE AND ITS EITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK OR DARK-ON-LIGHT PER 705.3
oo AORAL — ELONGATED OPENNGS SHALL B2 PLACED COMER CORNER AT OR LOWER S0¢ ALGNED WTH THE END O THE PRKIG SPAGE LENGTH. REvIONS
BT Srass BHTENSON AT RALPS s sEAIGNED N TrERN PR 10554, [ ORE | GESERPTN
(oS [BrmEENT |
. . ! ESRMTIAL
14 Handrails 10 Floor or Ground Surfaces 5 Pavement Markings Detectable Warning Surfaces
114 0 RAMP NOTES: e 1"=1 114 0
e — —ew—t e —+ i T
R SR FAVE ARUNNING SLOPENOT . 1. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRW, AND SLIP RESISTANT.
2 CROSS SLOPE OF RAMP RUNS SHALL NOT BE STEEPER RADIUS . 1117 MAX. 1112 MAX. z 2 “THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:20.
- A . A . S 4 ™ A H 5 THE CROSS SLOPE OF WALKIG SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 146
z — = h ool "B DEGREE TUR WIS
0 !
— — H T NGRS SLOPE ARENOT PERUTED OV RANP oo
& Ao TR 7T TURUAND 2 TRETURY WHERE
I JF o EARWDTHOF ARMWPRUNSHALLBE oNGHES  RADIUSOFTREADEDGE  ANGLEDRISER  CURVEDNOSNG SEVELEDNOSING HE TURN SHALL
o1 B REQURED
e MU, FADRALS RDHADRAL SUPPORTS THAT B TE T A CLEAR WITTHLESS THAN 0 EHES SHAL FROMDEFASSING ENTITLEMENTS
SPAGES AT INTERVALSOF 00 FEET AWM. PASSING SPACES SHALLBE ETHER. A SPACE 80
WP RN STeHT CHANGE N DRECTON < s %“JS%SE?S?TW;?M‘?&Z‘&;mwm S TS ® ACES
3 PROVONG AT SHAPED SPACE
H 5 Rt HAVE LANDINGS AT THE TOP AND THE 1. ALLSTEPS ONAFLIGHT OF STARS O UNIF 1 4 5 THECLEARWIDT! OF ACCESSILE FOUTES SHAL BE 36 NHES W SRS D
H R "sMs ALHAVELONGS AT THE T TRERD OEP T, RSCRE SHAL BE4 NEHES H1GHMAMOM ANDY NOHES HGHMAY UM - Mw an ot TS S PEITED oS REDEDTO s —
g 7 RPN SL0PES AL NoTBE STEEPER THA IREADS SHALLBE 11 NCHES DEEP NINUI x<52“ i e Excrior s T OH
i 3 TREADS SHALL oF PERUITIED TO HAVEASLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 4 {800EGREE TURN e SEPACTED O SEGUENT AT AR 0 NG LONG MM Ao oe e _MB
Y RECKED BY
- — 8 LANDING OLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS h THELEADING ZNCHES O THE TREADSHAL HAEVISUAL CONTRAST OFDARK ONIHT 180 DEGREE TURN ST MY
N ‘THE WIDEST RAMP RUN LEADING TO THE LANDING. ‘O LIGHT-ON-DARK FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE TRE (OPTION 1)
. LONG MINMUM, 5. THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE LEADING EDGE OF THE TREAD SHALL BE 1/2 INCH 108 MMEER
To. RAMPS THAT CHANGE DRECTION BETWEEN RS AT 2
AN RSERS SHALL B PERUITTED 10 3L0PE UNOER THE TREADAT AN AVGLE OF 0 wun 030124 | 23426
1 e e oy reTEDToson Tl e+ A
z " T‘g‘\‘)’f{‘é"*oﬁ; BGXA'Q‘CE*:‘E;H’;\‘[‘L"';%’QROVIDED . EXTEND 1-112 INCHES MAXIMUM OVER THE TREAD BELOW. 4 R—_—'ﬁ ¥
TOP LANDING LANDING = PREVENTS THE PASSAGE OF A 4 INCH DIANETER 2z zz ACCESSIBILITY
H SPHERE,WHERE ANY PORTION OF THE SPHERE |5 i £ DETAILS
l WITHN 4 NCHES OF THE FINSH FLOOR OF GROUD [ i
ACGESSBLE ROUTES Aot N
1 3 9 1/4" = 1'-0" 1 1/4"=1-0" 14 OF 32 l \0 1 O
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ACCESSIBILITY
DETAILS

; . soonnores
N+ oz o+ A+ FE/0L/ING D00, REVOLNG GATE,AND TURISTLE AL NOT BEPART O AN AGGESSLE FLTE AN SHAL GONPLY W
- = 'SECTIONS 402.3 AND 40
Y = 4 2 ATLEASTONE OF THE ACTIE LEAVES OF DooRwAYS WITH THOLEAVES Sl
2 z z = r z 3
S 15N E D ] = . B &l L <& HALL BE U PACE OF THE Q0GR MD THE ST0P, wwm 1THE DOOR OPEN 0 DEGREES N ALTERATIONS A
H w2 H - : : boeun 2 e THE REGURED L FERUTIEDFOR T LATCHSIE
1 & & 4 THERE SHALL WER THE F\N\SH FLOOR OR
o ooor subNG D008 FoLoNG D008 l l i H i i e NS IO THE REG
CLEARWOTH O S00RIAYS ST e
S ——
. - — = = -t — s . S
; SOF OF A DOORIAY THE FACE OF T DOOR o TeractoF
. 7 THRESHOL05 F PROVDED AT DOGRNAYS,SEALLBE 12 NEH AGH AN
H :
: WomoF UE SPACE THESPAGE SETHEEN SHAL PR,
& & f & & -+ =S — ! S| e HabLES PULS LaToHES. LooKs,
z z = . z 2 & 2 [ un SEALLNOT REQURE TIGHTGRASPIG, PIGHNG,OR TWSTING O THE RS T FORce REGURED To ACTVATE GPERABLE PARTS
= 17N = 24" MIN. = 24" MIN. z H z . INDS MAXIMUM.
H H H g g N & 2N 10 OPERABLE PARTS O FARDIARE Sl THe
T . BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM THE TIME REQUIRED TO
I | i OV THE DOOH TOAPOSTION OF 12 GEGREES FROM THE LATOH 55 SECONDS NINUI
_— =t % THEFORCE LING 0P SHALL
i TR e Mt nLomersey e
RPERGHRATE ROVNSTRATIE AUTORTY
“ 0NGHES OF THE i VSHALLHAER
i SUOOTH SUREAGE O\ THE PUS S0E EXTENOING T FUL WIDT OF T1E DOOR OR GATE
s AL Cony o conpLy
TS ASIBEMA AT 10 LOWENERGY ety o
FRONT 4PPROACH PUSHSDE FRONTIPPROICH  PUSHSDE DOORFROVDEDWTH  LATCHAPPROACH PUSHSOELATCH ASPROKCH USHSOE. HILGE APPROACH PUSHSIOE HINGE APPROACH PUSH SIE,
FRONT APPROACH DOOR PROVOED WINIEOTH CLOSERMDLATCH  PUSHSIE SO LOSER A LATCH BO0R PROVBED HTH L05ER BOSRPROVDED W S0
DOORS IN SERIES CCLOSER AND LATCH
4 o
soText sounsTALTON
1. APERE BOTH VISUAL AUD TACTILE CRARACTERS ARE REQUIRED,ETHER O SGH WITH OvE T PN
BOTAVIUN, AND TACTLE CHARACTERS, R WO SEPARATE KGNS, ONE WITH VISUAL A0 LGOR O GROUND SURFACE MEASURED ROV THE ASEUNE OF 1 LONEST BALLE
ACCESS NOTES ONE WITH TACTILE CHARACTERS, SHALL BE PROVIDED. el FINISH ]
@ PG Ul DL e EASURED FRON TiE ASELNE OF T HOVEST LIE OF RASED CARACTERS
1 ACCESSGIESHAL B EOUPPED WITHSNCLE EFEORT NOHGRASP : wpercase BRI S ROUDED A {DOOR 11234 I ¢ LooED otoe ole
D SANS SERE FONT BOORATE TS0 MERe  TIGTLE S PoicD A oL boors
& CHARACTER PEIGHTNEASURED VERTICALLY FROV THE BASELNE OF THE CHARACTER T ONE ACTVELEAE THE SN SHA. B LOGATE GTVE LEAF WHEREA
2 THE OPENING FORCE FOR ACCESS GATE SHALL NOT EXCEED 58S, SHALL BE 5/8 \NCH M IMUM AND 2 INCHES MAXIMUM BASED ON THE HEIGHT OF THE TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT DOUBLE DOORS W\TH TWO ACT\VE LEAFS, THE SIGN SHALL BE
s e e CLOSER SHAL 8 AOWSTED S0 UPPERGIE OO RGO T THERE SN WAL SPACE AT
1 THEACOESS GATE HASACLOSER, THE 0LOSER SHALL BEADWLST 5 STROKE THCKIESS O THE UPPERGASE LETTER T SHALL B 15 PERCENT WAXKUN OF THE A7cH SDE OF A SIGLE DOOR OR AT THE RIGHT SDE OF DOUSLE D0ORS 1018
THATEROU A OPEN POSTION 30 DEGREES THE TWEREQUFEDTO FEGHT OF e CARACTER SR COES O AT AGUGHTIAL S8 CANRG B TLE oRECTIOWL S8 sason
I s o e e ENTRY & DIRECTIONAL SIGN NOTES:
1 BRAILLE SHALL BE CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) AND SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 7034, THE ARC OF AN\ OPEN [ENTRY & DIRECTIONAL SIGN NOTES:
4 ACCESS CATE LANDING SHALL HAVE AMAXIMUM SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2 BRAILLE DOTS SHALL HAVE A DOMED OR ROUNDED SHAPE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE POSITION.
2% IN ANY DIRECTION. 703.4.3. THE INDICATION OF AN UPPERCASE LETTER OR LETTERS SHALL ONLY BE USED 1 INEXISTING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES WHERE NOT ALL ENTRANCES ARE ACCESS\E[E
, BEFORE THE FIRST WORD OF SENTENCES, PROPER NOUNS AND NAMES, INDIVIDUAL VISUAL CHARACTERS. BE IDENTIFIED BY
s BOTTON 10" OF ACCESS SHALL BE OF A SHOOTH SURFACE LETTERS OF TNE ALPHABET, INITIALS, AND ACRONYMS, (CHARACTERS AND THE\R BACKGROUND SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. CHARAETERS ACCESSIBILITY.
B o e 2SBS0 hoesHLIY 00 R BACHONS AL HAE ANONGLITE H
©  PROVIDELOCKFORACCESS GATEAS REQUESTED BY OWNER e FORIAT FLUSHLEFTOR GENTERED.FTEXT MO TLLNED SRALLE s 62 PLAGED SACKGROUND OR ARK CHARACTERS ONA LGHT BACKGROUND SYMBOLS OF ACCESSIBITY SHALL CONTRAST WITH TR BAGKGROUADS, WTHETHER A
BEO B T SALLE UL SePALED S MV 0 s T s
7 PROVIDE CLEARANCES FOR ACCESS GATE AS SHOWN IN THE GRAPHICS 318 INCH 3. DIRECTIONAL SIGNS THAT INDICATE YHE LOCATION OF THE NEAREST ACCESSIBLE
SELON. BORDERS AND DECORA'\\/E ELEMEMYS PICTOGRAMS ENTRANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT NON-ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES.
LAV A FIEL HEGHT OF 6 NCHES MNMUN
5 OPERUBLE PARTSSHAL B CPERABLE WTH ONE KANDAND SHALLNOT
REGURE TIGHT GRASPIG, PRCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST PER gfg;gg;ﬂ;;:g;g;;f;f;g;gm:ﬂ@gﬁm;“ o
a2z ONTRAS A DARK I
. FTOGRA ON ALIGHTFELD
VEASUREDVERTICALLY SHAL HALE A HOOTH SURFAGE N THE PUSH . — :
S0E EXTENDING FULL WTH OF THE 000R OR GATE 7 Signs 3 Entry and Directional Signs
e T
cHECKOUT CoNTERS
1 UHERE CHEGK OUT ASLES ARE PROVIDED, AGCESSIBLE GHEGK OUT ASLES SHALLBE PROVIDED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
Ca R CHEKOUT ASLES SERVE DFFERENT FNGTIONS ACCESS L CHEG 0L ASLES SYALLEE PROVDED
60" AISLES ARE DISPERSED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.
ot ] CRFAGLIY ACGESSILE CHECK OUT ASLES AL BE OSPERSED
i 2, ko e Shi e e 08 0F T
r i COUNTER EDGE BE2 “THE TOP OF THE ON THE AISLE SIDE OF
Bl THE CHECK.OUT COUNTER.
F] =¥
g g SALES AND SERVICE COUNTERS:
: A —— —
3 (COUNTERS ARE DISPERSED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING OR FACILITY, ACCESSIBLE COUNTERS ALSO SHALL BE DISPERSED.
; L (L e TLE COUNTER TOP SLAL XTEND T SAUE OEPT S L SALES O SERICE COUNTER T,
; i ; ; § APONTION OF THE COLNTER SURFAGE AT 105 NG i
eocour FL008 SHAL B PROVDED ACL w SARALE ApoROAC
E_ ADJACENT TO THE 36 INCH MINIMUM LENGTH OF COUNTER.
. T enTRe sLEEn
] n TiE SO0
X= 18 CLEAR SPACE X= 12" CLEAR SPACE RAISED 5. WHERE COUNTERS OR TELLE? ECURITY GLAZING FROM THE PUBLIC, AMETHOD
T AT COUNTER TO FACILITATE VOICE COMMUNICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED
24 CLEAR SPACE Y= 24" CLEAR SPACE ACCESSIBLE
i h ConTER 000 SERVIE LNES:
: 1 WHERE SELF SERUCE HELVES ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST 0 PERCENT, BUTNO FENER THAN K OF EACHTYPE PROVED
] SR GONPY T EQURED REACH AAIGES
& 2 THE TOPS OF TRAY SLIDES SHALL IND 34 INCHES THE FINISH FL
SERVIGE COUNTER FRONTELEVATION
@ 6" 0" 2 14" =1-0"
ToeTescuTES [—
1 GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS AT ENTRANGES TO TOIET AND BATHING ROOMS & 67 MIN, M,
SE NOUNTED AT 56 NCHES NIV AXD 6 NCHES 1 j WHERE A +— —t
R e e = 3 5 P
e S et usex sz 2 H BE0 L a T oo I
SR :z 3 - t
oz oz ] BENEATH THE ELEMENT NOT LESS THAN THE Ve N 2l Z Lo I ER
2 NENSTOLET ANDBATHING FACLITIES, TRIANCLE STMBOL SHALL B 2 |- I & OBSTRUCTION, HERE 1520 \ =z . 3 2 1
LOCATED AT ENTRANCE ET AND BATHING rmunzs e & | Ed 3 WHERE BE44 v 8 | 2 z T =
SR ANGLE WSO, SHALL B AN EQULATEAAL THANGLE 14 NOH L 1 11 ' i L | g +—
EBGES 12 RGHESLONG AND A VERTES PONTING UPAARD, T \ i bl r | | )
COLOROF THE TRIANGLE SYWEOL SHALL CONTRAST WITH THE COLOR OF ‘SIDE REACH: wz| | | [ 48" MIN.
R OR SURFACE ON WHICH THE TRIANGLE SYMBOL IS MOUNTED, MENS SIDE REACH: \ / ]
E\THER LIGHT ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK ON A LIGHT REACH DEPTH REACH DEPTH REACH DEPTH 40 AN ELEVENT AND THE SIDE No o [ L BasE FMN A
5 WOMENSTOLET AND BATHING FACHTIES, AGROLE SVBOL SHALL B R T0wAX 10 WA 10710 247 MAX. RS UNOBSYRUCYED ‘THE HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 48 wcHEs AN AND THE LOW SIDE REACH . PARAL
N @ FoRwD e
(58S FPET A B HbIeS ¥ SEAL 5 1o NCHES MIIOW O THE FSH FLOOR OF CROURD P, n
THE CIRCLE SYMBOL 5”"“‘ BE 114 ‘NCN W‘CK AND 12 INCHES IN ‘SIDE REACH AN OBSTRUCY\ON SHALL BE PERMITTED BETWEEN THE CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE AND THE ELEMENT
K O fat D00k Of SCRACE N WHICH TEE GRGLE Sl 15 THE DEPTHOF THE CASTRUCTONIS T TS AT
oS
MOUNTED EITHER LIGHT ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK ON ALIGHT 'WHERE A AND THE HIGH CIRCULAR SPACE T-SHAPED SPACE
ReAH DEPTH RencH e SDEREAGHSOVER A OBSTRLCTON T T O mEossrRucnoN SALEE SIS CLEARFLOOR SPACE NOTES o
+ BRSO momrmorAoUTES AcoNNERCELE 1D pothed ST A T O
TRIANGLE SYMBOL SHALL BE LOCATED AT NCES TO UNISEX TOLET 20" 0 25" MAX. m WHth \Ht m NOTE! 1 SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48 SHALL BE PERMITTED.
AND BATHING FACILITIES, THE comswzu cwcLE AND TRIANGLE SYWBOL jr INCHES, THE . R 2 BE: 8INCHES
gm:l'ETER WﬁH o 1/‘: IN‘cilrinswgmzob\U:T‘E%:LT;RK\::NAG’E 12INCHES IN 5 [~ 1 SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48 SHALL BE PERMITTED. MINIMUM.
SUPERIMPOSED ON AND GEOMETRICALLY INSCRIBED WITHIN THE 12NGH oz 2 ‘CIRCLE TURNING SPACE SHALL BE A SPACE OF 60 INCHES DIAMETER MINIMUM. THE SPACE SHALL. 3 UNLE , CLEAR 3
DIAMETER OF THE CIRCLE SYMBOL. THE VERTIC F THE TRIANGLE b BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE CLEAKA (CE. PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE.
SYMBOL LOCATED 1/4 INCH MAXINIUM FROM THE EDGE OF THE ! z 3 ‘T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE SHAL MINIMUM A UNLE , CLEAR BE
BRSSO VT OO PR TECOOTOT e GHES I VNN EACH ARV O THE T SHAL B GLEAR OF OBSTRUGTIONS 12 NGHES ROSTIONED FOR ETHER FORMARD OR PARALEL APPROKCH T0 AL FAENT
g | 7
TRANGIE SYWBOL SHALL ONTRASTWTH THE COLORCF TECROLE™ S 01 DO T SE S i or RETRUCTON L res s benu e
e B oR 5 A DO 0% LA DN JHICHTHE SOUBRED FORWARD REACH OVER OBSTRUCTIONS BIDOF ETHER THEBASE OR OV ARI 5 550 NCHESWDE
O A eSS R U A oA & GODRSSHALL SE ERMITIED 70 VNG NTO TURNING SPACES UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECFIED ; ohoe
R RO S BRSNS |
GeouETROSBOL e
17 Restroom Geometric Symb 9 g 5 i ing Sp 1 p 15 OF 32
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ShotEUseR 57 RN FouNTAN OTES
L PN DN THODRIING FOUNTANS SHALL B PROVIED WHEN PROVDED, ONELOVERED
. st W FROM T SOE WAL AD 5 S bRomED
PO T REAR AL PR P se
FERMTIED 105 SUBSTITUTED FOR O SEPARATE DRNKIG FOUNTANS
e — s TS w0
@ FLOOR MOUNTED WC @ FLOOR NOUNTED WC ENTERED ON THE UNIT.
P — 10 THE SDE WAL 00 4 e AND TOECLEARANGE AL 8 PROVIED
- P 5 CPERLE PARTS AL B OPERABLE W ONE HAND ANDSHAL NOT RECUIRE TIGHT GRASPG,
— emitsonone emiiwonone EASURED PERPENDICLLAR 10 HE REAR WAL SICHNG. OR TISTHG OF T WRST THEFORGE ECURED 10 ACTVATE ORERABLE PARTS L. €5
s Fongs
e TOLET COMPARTHENT COORS: X o soUouneTssoa e THE
| 15 MN— 7 THE SPOUT SHALL THE VERTICAL SUPPORT
! | . . P o e o he U TN S
z ! H H] O THE AT SOE OF T COUPRRTUENT DOOR, LEARANCE SETYEENTHE DOOR S0E O T STALL A Y OSSTRULTION i
H SR LT FAOVTOF THE (NI THE AMLE O 1 WATER STREA AL 5 HERURED
| THER 2 HALL BE LOCATED N THE FRONT PARTITION OR N THE SIDE WALL OR PARTITION FARTHEST FROM ‘THE WATER CLOSET. namzu»muv RELATIVE TO THE FRONT FACE OF THE UNIT. WHERE SPOUTS ARE LOCATED LESS THAN 3
[I FIXTURES NOT 3 WHERE LOCAYED IN THE FRONT PARTITION, THE IDE WALL OR PARTITION INCHES OF THE FRONY OF THE UNIT, THE ANGLE OF THE WATER STREAM SHALL BE 30 DEGREES MAXIMUM.
L -] HLonEs FARTHEST FROM THE WATER CLOSET. WHERE LOCATED IN THE SIDE wm OR PARTITION, THE DOOR OPENNG SHALL B 4 INCHES < INCHE THE FRONT OF THE UNIT,
AOED ISR e ROVT PRRTTON E TR e S e e
I e S00RSHALNOTSYNG PR el e : srourouners
INTO THE REQUIRED 5. /A DOOR PULL COMPLYI THE DOOR NEAR THE LATCH. - INCHES MAX\MUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND.
MINIMUM AREA OF THE 6. 'DOORS SHALL NOT: SWING INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OR (CLEARANCE REQUIRED FOR ANY FIXTURE.
gl
2t 0F cleamavce AT e —— [——— Toe cuesmace
Ay
S L mermove st L erouoe A o e
ReStRoon Fhioh oon o e siTon o pamrion
SrponrEusens
s s ove sorE e P FLOOR ORKING FOUNTAN. SPOUTLOGATIN DRIV FOUNTAN. ELEVATION
@ FLOOR NOUNTED W @ FLOOR MOUNTED W 3 TOE CLEARANCE AT THE SIDE N GREATER
S 5 /AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENTS:
T (o] L e 4 ) Drinking Fountains
DOOR. 2 ‘TOILET COMPARTMENT DOORS, INCLUDING DOOR HARDWARE, SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 404, EXCEPT THAT IF wz APPROACH s 1/4" =10
1 ] 70 THE AT SOFOF 1E COUPARTUENT BOOR, LEARACE SETYEENTHE OO S0 OF 1 COMPARTUENT A
z T z RSHAL DOOR PULL CONPLYING
: | | : SR e PACED O i i Toke RS SHALNOT SN IO THE -
- - MINIMUM REQUIRED COMPARTMENT AREA.
| | 132" MIN,
L__1_ ek — 4 MAX. OVERLAP:
i
4‘; 42 MIN. — -DOOR SHALL NOT SWING 1. 'THE REQUIRED CLEARANCE AROUND THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP THE WATER CLOSET, ASSOCIATED
AR TEREQURED R A b DEGu TS G0 SEES e E e o cn e
MINIMUM AREA OF THE LBE
SO {CCHTED WTHI T REQURED WATER GLOSET CLEARMCE
END OUT-SWINGING DOOR END IN-SWINGING DOOR TOILET COMPARTMENT DOORS. —
WATeR o p
. THEVATERCLOSET AL 6 POSTIONED TS A ALLOR PARTTION T THE REA MOTO O SO THE CENTERUNE OF T H
eS8 WAL R PARTIION SXGEPT THAr i [ B
S SR VIATER CLOSET SHALL B 17 NCHES NN AND 16 CHES HAXHN FROM THE SIOE WALL O PARTTION NS AVBULATORY +
ACLESSBLE ToLET ConpREIENT
2 ‘THE SEAT HEIGHT OF A WATER CLOSET ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR SHALL BE 17 INCHES MINIMUM AND 19 INCHES MAXIMUM LAVATORY NOTES: WALL HUNG TYPE STALLTYPE
o . VESSURED TOTHE TOROF T SEAT SEATS SHAL NOT5E SHRUNG T0 RETU T0 A LFTED POSTION SEATS SHAL BE2INCHES s ores
ettt L ACLEARFLOOR SPAGE POSTIONED FOR A FORWARD APPROACH, AND KNEE 0 TOE
L R roror L URNALS SHAL B THE STALTYPE OR THE WALL HUNG TYPE WITH THE Rl 17NCHES
T opor 0N ABOVE TEFNSHFLODR OR CROLAD
+ e 2 Umsswlee e
FMIN. 12 MIN. 3 LAVATOR\ES AND SINKS SHALL BE INSTALLED' WWH THE FRONT OF THE HIGHER OF THE URINAL RIM TO THE BACK OF THE FIXTURE.
. SHFLOOR OR GROUND. Py s oe
ELEVATION ELEVATION YIGMY GRASPING PINCHING, OR YW\SHNG OF YHE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO N FROVIOED, RF
n RCTATE PERLE SARTS HALBE 5 LN’ AN OPERATED ETERNG FAUGETS g orEkTED
CHLoREN SHALL REMAIN OPEN FOR 10 SECONDS MINNUI ‘GRASPING, PINCHING, DR TWIST\NG OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO
5 ATER SUPRY M DSAN PPES DNOER LAUATORES AND SIS SHALL 5E NSULATED OR GRASPIN, INCHNG,OR TWISTING OF THE WRS
OTHERISE CONPGURED T0PROTEGT AGANST COVTACT THERE SHALL BN AP
Toecuesmance Toe cuearavce AUBLLATORY CONPARTIENT GRRERASHE SURFACES NDER AATORES NG SNKS
Toilet Rooms & Compartments Lavatories Urinals
M Ha=o 7 Ve=io 3 =i
NOTE: (GRAB BAR NOTES: TOE CLEARANCE
| s cuarcrens 1 kS BARS SHALL B PROVIDED ON THE SOE VALL CLOSEST TO THE WATER GLOSET A0 ON THE REAR . SoAGECNDER AN ELENENT ETWEEN THE INSH FLOOR R GROUAD VDS NCHES AOVE T
VISUAL 3941 % WALL, FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL BE CONSIDERED TOE CLEARANCE.
S i 2 o s o S O UL OO 1 S BN RN T o 2
CURICTER i S & AR AL D EXTENOING 5 HCHES N FROMTHE REA § THERE O£ CLEARAICE S EQUIRED AT A\ ELDUENT A AR OF A CLE FLOOR PAGE,THE
oMLY W oo 3 AU G RS NN LN ST SO TED W T orToNOF Tcoa o e
i P LGOR D W TR GENTER LN & SoRCE EXTENONG GREATER THAN NCHES EVOND THE AKLABL KNEECLEARANCE T8
| z -3 IND 41 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TOE CLEARANCE.
GRADE 2 BRAILLE (CENTER = = 4 THE RF_AR WALL L e§ 5. ‘TOE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 30 INCHES WIDE MINIMUM.
it g b
J— s "B eI CENTERED N T WATER e e
e CLoRET R WAL SR A NG OF o mE LothTN ISPENSER UM LOGATON L SR m e [r—
o CopLy T SEGrion cE oD G ATRCE ST oo To e AT et RO S NS D e e
NERALLE GOVPLING WIHSECTION 151035 S e 6 s 2 oo LN AT
WWN SECT\ON 11B-703.4. 11B-703.2.1 DEPTH: RAISED CNkRACTERS ‘SHALL BE 1/32 INCH MIN. ABOVE THEIR ‘SIDE WALL GRAB BAR MINIMUM AND 2 INCHES MAXIM THE FINISH FLOOR OF G ROUNC
e S e SO n R o ne oot o s ez 5 IHEREKES LEARMICE 1S RECURED UNDER AN ELEENT ASPART O AGLEAR FLOOR
B SR CARACTERS AL 0T BE TAL OoLGUE SERPT 1 ORor one DS S B SoAcE
R T SR RO Gl i o SOETES e TEcn RS FLGOR O CROUND AN § MCHES D2 HINNGI AT 27 NCHES ABOVE THE FSH
T o G e et e o T - s Ho0R 0R R0
T UPPERCASELETER T 11571326 STROKE TGOS STROHE THICKIESS O T Boes 2] o A e o P oo S To e o o G Srce | 1027 NS e e e
A B 15 PERGENT A O THE HEIHT O T CHARACTER 150857 CHASACTER SPACNG: . 1 Tommron CEEARACE SHLL 5 PERMTTED 70 EDICEATARATEOF | NCH N DEF T FOR ERH 5
CHAACTER PACNG S4ALSE NEASURED BETWEEN HE O CLOSESTPONTS F ADAGENT A | RERASIE amwwnsm VAVE ROUNDED EDGES = SURFACE INCHES INHEIGHT.
et s P e 4 5 OEE LEARANCE SHALLBE 0 NCHES WOE MMM
, & e i Aunuwss i BEINSTALLED I AY IAINER THE E H
PACING ‘SPACING OF GRAB BARS THAT DOES NOT oasmucv &) :
BETWEEN \valuum RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 1/16 wcH Mw AND 4 TIMES wz RMSED CHARACTER 12, ALLOWABLE NOT BE EXCEE! ] N
"TRANSFER SIDE HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 POUNDS IS APPUED AY ANV POINT ON THE GRAB BAR FASYENER MOUNTING + Jr
T AT THE TopOF 5 seenaures SoUcE OR SUSRORTIG STRUCTLRE
i e SEAT TONELAWASTE WASTE PRODUCT TOWEL SO MRROR
'BETWEEN THE BASELINES OF SEPARATE LINES OF RAISED CHARACTERS WITHIN A MESSAGE SHALL BE 135 COVER DISPENSER
PPERCENT MIN. AND 170 PERCENT MAX OF THE RAISED CHARACTER HEIGHT. 11B-703.2.9 FORMAT, TEXT SHALL DISPENSER
BE IN A HORIZONTAL FORMAT. REAR WALL GRAB BAR TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES
e S ) SHALLHAVE
Somu s . .
e
70) Water Closet Grab Bars >\ Toilet Room Accessories
‘THE NEAREST ADIACENY WALL, PREFERABLY TO THE RIGHT. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE AT THE LATCH 1/ 0" 1/4" "
S5 O ASIGLE DOOR 0% AT THE RGHT S0E O OUSLE DOORS,SENS SHAL B LOGHTED O T -

NEAREST ADJACENT WALL
4

TACTILE BE LOCATED SO THAT A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 18
CENTERED ON THE THE

ARC OF ANY
WHERE PERMANENT
LOCATED ON T

ROOMS AND SPACES THEY SHALL BE

NS THAT DENTIY EXITSSHAL BE LOGATED O THE APPROACH SID OF THE DOOR AS ONE EXTS
THE ROOM OF SPACE 1810342 (55 TACEP

HERE AEQURED. TACTLE EXT SIS SHALL B2 REQURED AT THE FOLLOWNG LOCATIONS

1 H GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT WITH THE WORD,
EXIT

2 EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT 8Y MEANS OF A
STAIRWAY OR RAMP SHALL BE IDENTIFIED Y A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE FOLLOWING WORDS AS
APPROFRITE

EXIT STAIRS DOWN'

5 BTRboom

C. EXTSTARSUP

D EXISTRAMPUP

3 EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF AN EXIT

SURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS, "EXIT.

H EXIT ACCES WAY THAT IS
nsoumzn o HAVE AGBUAL EXIT SGN, SHALL BE DENTFIED B A TACTLE EXT SN WTH THE WORDS. T

EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN WITH THE WORDS,
Fop

Exit Tactile Sign

4 =1-0"

17

BABY CHANGING STATION NOTES

1 BABY DIAPER CHANGING STATIONS WHEN DEPLOYED SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT THE
REQURED WOTH OF AVACCESSLE ROUTE

2 BLEPARTS SHAL BEPLACED WITHI ONE ORORE OF THE REACH RANGES
SPECIED W SECTON ]

3 OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLEWITH O HAND AND SHALLNOT REQURE
TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED.

PARTS SHALL BE.

4 ACLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 305 POSITIONED FOR A
FORWARDPPROACH SHAL BE PROVEED, OEE 40 TOE LEAANGE
COMPLYING WITH SEC

s THETOPS OF BABY CHANGIVG STATIONS GLALLBE 28 NCHES UM AND 34

INGHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND.

g & &
JEEE— —

BY
OPEN POSITION

@ Baby Changing Stations
1/4" "

‘CLOSED POSITION

Lk

X
ELEVATION
TOE CLEARANCE
S
=
B F————
% ! z
K ! 5
B L—— 1— —+
25
MAX. *
w N
ELEVATION PLAN

KNEE CLEARANCE

Toe & Knee Clearance
14" = 10"

'SPACE UNDER AN ELEVENT BETWEEN

£ THE FINISH

TOE CLEARANCE SHALL N ELEMENT.
IVERE TOE CLEARANCE IS REGURED AT AN ELEWENT AS PART OF A CLEARFLOOR SPACE, THE TOE
‘CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 1

T ALABLE
'ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TOE CLEARANCE.
TOE GLEARANCE SHALL BE 30 INCHES WIDE MINIVUM.

79 INCHES

ez cice
‘SPACE UNDER AN ELENENT N
‘SHALL BE CONSIDERED KNEE CLEARANCE.

INCHES ABOVE

EMENT AT 8 INCHES ABOVE THE
FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND.
N ELEMENT AS PART OF A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, THE

B 11

‘GROUND, AND 8 INCHES DEEP MININUM AT 27 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND.
INCHE 3

‘SHALL BE PERMITTED TO REDUCE AT A RATE OF 1INGH IN DEPTH FOR EACH 6 INCHES IN HEIGHT.

KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 30 INCHES WIDE MINIMUNL

L A
ih sy ""

6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765
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PLUMBING FIXTURE OCCUPANT LOAD PER 2022 UPC TABLE 4031 AND (50% MALE & 50% FEMALE]
USE GROUP 8

ENPLOVEE LOUNGE T3SF_/150

10CC,

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2)

PATH OF TRAVEL

OFFICE AREA T2SF. oo THouT
RESTROONS ACCESSORY AREA EXENPTPER _ IPCTABLE'A _"FOOTNOTE 5 s
EQUPNENT

WASH TUNNEL 2280SF._50 5000

TOTAL To0ce

MINMUM PLOVBING FAGILTIESPER  UPC TABLE 422.1 Fo0TNOTES

(50% MALE & 50% FEMALE)
WATERCLOSETS | URNAL | LAVATORES |1 UPCSECT 4222

lzoccs: 1 5 | 00
6186 EXCEPTION NO.3 AS REQUIRED

MALE | FEMALE MALE | FEMALE | ESSBLE
REQUIRED 1 1 0 1 1| UNSEXRESTROOM FORALL

Y EMPLOYEES AND CLIENT.

PROVIDED 1 1 0 1 1

PLUMBING & EGRESS PLAN CALCULATIONS

B 100

(TABLE 1006.241)

WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEMIOCCUPANT LOAD < 30

DOORS IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AS SET FORTH IN CBC
(CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1008.1.8.

2 APPROVED EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NECESSARY TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE
DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL AS REQUIRED BY CBC CHAPTER 10, SECTION 10°1.1; AND SHALL
BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILL SECTION
WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 10062 AND 1006 4. ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY
BE REQUIRED AT TIME OF FIELD INSPECTION

EGRESS PLAN NOTES

EXIT WIDTH AND NUMBER CALCULATIONS (2022 CBC TABLE 1004.1.2) OVERALL EXIT WIDTH CALCULATIONS
3 AREAOCC. | EXIT | OCC.LOAD | MNWIDTH | WIDTH | WAXLOAD
GROSSATEA [ OCCLPANTLOID | OCCUPANCY wer | M | i | S | o | o | e ®
7,260 5F 05F
¥ 104 . J60=
T3TSF 750 EQUPNENT 2 EXT 1 3 Lokt | e | s 1 TACTILEEXITSIGN.
i F 750 ROOM
T 5 30 o 2. EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN, REFER TO ELEC DWGS.
[ 7S 30 eupLOVEE 1 exT2 2 o e 3 EMERGENCYLIGHTS, REFER TOELEC, DIGS.
T 53 50 e “0arCR | CLEAR 8
v _on ns [ we | KEYNOTES
02— [srov 0T a5 | wow i o | L | oem | o | e (3 M
[TOTAL AREA 3,260 5F 8 QB STATION S08CR | CEAR 5 =10
AS DEFINED BY THE THE BUILDING WALLS AND
DEMISING WALLS. INCLUDES ALL OCGUPIABLE AREAS, INCLUDING AREAS OF CIRGULATION. NOTE: EXIT DOOR WIDTH NEVER T0 BE LESS THAN 32 AS MEASURED  PER GBC 101011

127=10"

A REFERTOCOVER SHEET FOR PROJECT CODE INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS

B THEEGRESS PATH SHALL REVAIN FREE AND CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTION AT ALL TIVES. NO
'STORAGE IS PERMITTED IN ANY EGRESS PATHS,

1 PROVIDE EXT “THIS DOOR THS . EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL P 1FOOT CANDLES ALON
SPACE IS OCCUPIED" PER CBC 1010.1.9.3-NOTE 2.2 EGRESS MEASURED AT THE FLOOR LEVEL.
2 PROVIDE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION, PER CBC SECTION 1008 D ITISTHE INTENT THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL
£ GENERAL
3 ALL PORTIONS OF THE BULLDING SHALL BE WITHIN 75 FEET OF A FIRE EXTINGUISHER. THE IMVEDIATELY UPON THE DISCOVERY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CONSTRUCTION
MINIVUM SIZE OF THE FIRE LBE2ADEC. THE SPACE. ANY WORK T
LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT. ‘COMMENCE UNTIL WRITTEN CLARIFICATION IS ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT.
4 INTERIOR WAL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CSC CHAPTER & E REFER TO ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN FOR EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.
5 PROVIDE A SIGN STATING LOAD. 043, . REFER T0 A6.20 FOR ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN AND ELEVATIONS. FOR ADA CLEARANCES.
COORDINATE WORDING AND SIGN LOCATION WITH LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT.
FURNISH AND INSTALL THE

(a\FIRE NOTES

THE GOVERNING FIRE MARSHALL

GENERAL NOTES

EXIT SIGN - ARROW INDICATES DIRECTIONAL SIGN
(REFER TO ELECTRICAL LIGKTING PLAN)

EMERGENCY LIGHT (REFER TO ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN)

EMERGENCY LIGHT (REFER TO ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN)

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS.
EXIT WIDTH REQURED (0.2 NCHES PER OCCUPANT)
EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED

SQUARE FOOTAGE
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS.

Ol »

PATH OF EGRESS

I

ACCESSIBLE MANEUVERING CLEARANCE

==

UL LABELED (10 LB MINIMUM) MULTI PURPOSE DRY CHEMICAL
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) DESIGNATED FOR CLASS A,
ANDC FIRES. (ANUFACTURER: JL INDUSTRIES; COSMIC 10E,
FIRE BELOCATED
THROUGHOUT THE SPACE SUCH THAT THE TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM
ANY POINT WITHIN THE SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 75'. MOUNTING

L
LIMITING SIGHT LINES. THE TOP OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
SHOULD BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48" ABOVE THE FINISH
FLOOR. OBTAIN THE APPROVAL OF THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL FOR
PROPOSED LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765

2 E=ro

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE KEY

A 60" X 54" 18" MIN. CLR. ON PULL SIDE
B 52" X 48" 12" MIN. CLR. ON PUSH SIDE|
C 60" X 59" TOILET

D 30" X 52" SINK

E 67" DIA. TURNING RADIUS

F 32" X 52" SLIDING DOORS

G 76" X 54" DOUBLE PULL SIDE

F 30" X 48" LOCKERS

CARWASH

TUNNEL

\G Jz=1o

2 =10"

@ LEGEND
78 = 0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE =

2
®

CODE AND EGRESS PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"

ELECTRICAL
ROO

ES ARCH RZTWT

EMPLOYEE
LOUNGE

Q.

HUNTINGTON BEACH,
CALIFORNIA 92648

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST ST.

REVSIONS
[ Toe | oescapron|
ENTITLEMENTS
e
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RORRZS T

TR

40-0" STRPING LENGTH

‘CONDUIT FOR CAVERANEEDS TOBE FED N | urmese
| AT 'UP FROM THE UNDERGROUND INTO THE L — SPEED NP TS
o o E Ko BASE OF THE CAMERA ENCLOSURE o
olg 11 } =
Iy 40 ¢
l (O]
‘ 1
: 77 7 7 7
“ 3 zZ %
=
g I 1
e | ~
I SAW CUT LOOP = }— 72X 11" RUBBER
| DETECTOR 12 BELOW SPEED BUMP WITH 6°
o ! TOP OF PAVEMENT WITH STEEL PIPE BOLLARD, 4* DIVETER y .| RoucEDENDCH
i THE ENTRY SIDE i
2| 8 | DIRECTLY UNDER GATE 2|
! k ARM
N U
| LOOP DETECTOR
MINIMUM 3 GAP BETWEEN BLDG
FINISH AND CANOPY EDGE
3/16" = 10"
MINIMUM 3 GAP BETWEEN BLDG FINISH AND CANOPY EDGE
" 2w =
§ L
_ _ _%y _ )
FOOTING BELOW GRADE —— EDGE OF CURE
DIGITAL MENU BOARD.

ELEVATION - WEST

3/16" = 1-0"

COLOR LEGEND

PRODUCT STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
AEP “WEATHERED COPPER"

PRODUCT STUCTURAL STEEL
PAINT, SHERWIN WILLIAMS "ENDURING BRONZE"

6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765

Consulting Engineers, Inc.
1821572nd Avenue South

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST
STREET, CALIFORNIA 92648

REVISIONS

02.18.25 [ENTITLEVENT
RESUBMITTAL

TE | DESCRPTION

ENTITLEMENTS

G

R DY

i

e

DATE JOBNUMBER

10/30/24 | 23426

LICENSE PLATE
RECOGNITION
(LPR) CANOPY
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(GARFIELD AVE AND

RCRRZSTT

C-CAN 7

OTDENWESTST

FLOOR PLAN

0.0

TRASH RECEPTACLES
YPICAL)

EDGE OF CANOPY ABOVE

HIGHWAY PAINT YELLOW 4 WIDE
STRIPING, TYPICAL

8"= 10"

ELEVATION - WEST

L~ Top OF cURB

TOP OF FOOTING SHALL
REMAIN THE SAVE HEIGHT
AT ALL FOOTINGS ABOVE
FINISH GRAD:

ROLLED HSS POST (TYPICAL) TOP OF DRIVE SLAB

TRASH RECEPTACLES
(TYPICAL)

FOOTING BELOW GRADE

18" =1-0"

PRODUCT STANOING SEAM METAL ROOF
AEP - WEATHERED COPPER
] ProoucrsTUGTURAL STEEL
PANT, SHERWI WILLAVS ENDURNG BRONZE"

6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765

Consulting Engineers, Inc.
1821572nd Avenue South

Kent, WA98032

4252516222

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST
STREET, CALIFORNIA 92648

REVISIONS

DATE | _DESCRPPTION
ENTITLEVENT

RESUBMITTAL

ENTITLEMENTS

G

R DY

K

e

DATE JOBNUMBER

10/30/24 | 23426

VACUUM
CANOPY

PAGE NO.

19 OF 32

A104




RO RETT

6y
s et osT— | vost
2
B H
s o osT— | sost
RS FASCIA

ROOF PLAN

2 1/4" = 1'-0"

WIRE MESH ON ALL 4 SIDES OF TRASH
ENCLOSURE, WITH 2" GAP FROM ADJACENT
STRUCTURE TO PREVENT ACCESS PONTS

METAL ROOF DECK

2
H
s
B

ELEVATION - EAST

4 =

ELEVATION - WEST

6 114" = 1"

9.0

s
/ SEE SITE PLAN.
§X8 16 CONCRETE NASONRY
| Wrwar colormosTrE
TONATCH GAR WASH BULOING
o1
| vacouneaument
OUTLINE OF ROOF

EXPANSION JOINT (TYP)

[ SSQCONGRETEFLLED
PIPE BOLLARD (TYP)

METAL PANEL GATE (TYP)

FLOOR PLAN

1 1/4" = 1'-0"

ELEVATION - NORTH

BECK CONTOUS O GENERAL NOTES
e o e

'SCREWS AT EACH JOIST
CONELUTE B 1 ALL CMU TO HAVE INTEGRAL STANDARD COLOR AND MATCHING MORTAR.

2 ALL CMU TO HAVE INTEGRAL FACTORY "RAINBLOC" WATER REPELLENT ADMIXTURE.

VIRE MESH ON ALL SIDES MORTAR TO HAVE "RAINBLOG" FOR MORTAR ADMIXTURE.

WITH 2" GAP FROM
ADJACENT STRUCTURE

TO PREVENT ACCESS
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
AND INSTALL

HASP AND HASP

LOCK, MATER LOCK MODEL
MIFBKKAD

METAL GATE

58" STEEL CANE BOLT
WITH LOCKABLE TAB

2'LONG C215 WELDED
HOLES INLEGS TO
ACCEPT CANE BOLT

3 =

e s on . soes COLOR LEGEND

ADIACENT STRUCTURE PRODUCT STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
TO PREVENT ACCESS AEP - WEATHERED COPPER

PRODUCTMETAL FASCIA
PAINT TO MATCH SHERWIN WILLIAMS "ENDURING BRONZE"

PRODUCTACRYLIC PLASTER COLOR COAT
MATCH SHERWIN WILLIANS #6120 BELIEVABLE BUFF"

PRODUCT-CORONADO STONE
QUICK STACK CARMEL MOUNTAN

PRODUCT HONED FACE CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT SILL

INTEGRAL COLOR TO MATCH "BUFF* WAINSCOT WITH INTEGRAL FACTORY
“RAINBLOC" WATER REPELLENT ADMIXTURE. MORTAR TO HAVE ‘RAINBLOC".
FOR HORTAR ADMIXTURE. MORTAR COLOR TO MATCH

vg;ul%"':}i:w]h

il
gty

5
5
z
3

s

&

6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLI

Q.

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST
STREET, CALIFORNIA 92648

REVISIONS
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Tras Enciosurs. ARCHRZTTT

2

HSSEX2X 14 FASCIA

HSS dxdl POST

HSS dxixil4 POST—]

18-0°

HSSEX2X114 FASCIA

HSS dxbx1/4 POST—

ROOF PLAN

8" REINFORCED DRIVE SLAB.
SEE SITE PLAN.

WELDED CONT. (TYP)
4 STEEL BOLLARD

22 GA HSB-36 METAL DECK.

OUTLINE OF ROOF

AT06

8X8X 16 CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT WALL. COLOR AND STYLE
TOMATCH CAR WASH BULLDING

EXPANSION JOINT (TYP)

HSSBX2X1/4 FASCIA

HSSEX2X1/4 FASCIA

“HSS dxéxllé POST

\«ss 4xdxil4 POST

50 CONCRETE FILLED
PIPE BOLLARD (TYP)

VETAL PANEL GATE (TYP)

— ;
TS

— —

>

"

|
5
|
1
B
|
I
s

T A A (A A .

\

-4 10 10-8° r-a]

FLOOR PLAN N

1/4" = 1'-0"

9.3
TOP OF MASONRY

1 1/4" = 1-0"

WWIRE MESH ON ALL 4 SIDES OF TRASH
ENCLOSURE, WITH 2" GAP FROM ADJACENT
'STRUCTURE TO PREVENT ACCESS POINTS

METAL ROOF DECK

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE:
AND INSTALL

HASP AND HASP

LOCK, MATER LOCK MODEL
736KKAD

@ ELEVATION - EAST
1/4" = 1'-0"

WIRE MESH ON ALL 4 SIDES OF TRASH
ENCLOSURE, WITH 2 GAP FROM ADJACENT
'STRUCTURE TO PREVENT ACCESS POINTS

METAL ROOF DECK

10-5 14"

TGP OF MASONRY

ELEVATION - NORTH

22 GA HSB-36 METAL
DECK, CONTINOUS OVER

GENERAL NOTES

%8 STEEL JOISTS Wi#12 TEK
'SCREWS AT EACH JOIST
i LOW FLUTE, PAINT 1 ALL CMU TO HAVE INTEGRAL STANDARD COLOR AND MATCHING MORTAR.
2 ALL CMU TO HAVE INTEGRAL FACTORY "RAINBLOC" WATER REPELLENT ADMIXTURE.

MORTAR TO HAVE "RAINBLOG" FOR MORTAR ADMIXTURE.

|— WIRE NESH ON ALL SIDES.
WITHZ' GAP FROM
ADIACENT STRUCTURE
TO PREVENT ACCESS

METAL GATE
‘CONTRAGTOR TO PROVIDE
AND INSTALL

ND HASP.
LOCK, MATER LOCK MODEL
M736XKAD

2'LONG C2x5 WELDED
HOLES IN LEGS TO
ACCEPT CANE BOLT

3 1/4" = 1-0"

HOLLOW METAL DOOR

6 ELEVATION - WEST
1/4" = 10"

COLOR LEGEND

PRODUCT-STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
AEP - WEATHERED COPPER

WIRE MESH ON AL SIDES
WITH 2" GAP FROM
ADJACENT STRUCTURE
TO PREVENT ACCESS PRODUCT STRUCTURAL STEEL

COLOR TO MATCH SHERWIN WILLIAMS "ENDURING BRONZE"

PRODUCTACRYLIC PLASTER COLOR COAT
MATCH SHERWIN WILLIANS #6120 "BELIEVABLE BUFF"

PRODUCT.CORONADO STONE
QUICK STACK CARMEL MOUNTAN

PRODUCT HONED FACE CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT SILL

INTEGRAL COLOR TO MATCH "BUFF* WAINSCOT WITH INTEGRAL FACTORY
“RAINBLOC" WATER REPELLENT ADMIXTURE. MORTAR TO HAVE ‘RAINBLOC"
FOR HORTAR ADMIXTURE. MORTAR COLOR TO MATCH,

FINISHED WALK

6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765

Q.

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST
STREET, CALIFORNIA 92648
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6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765

Q.

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST ST.
HUNTINGTON BEACH,
CALIFORNIA 92648

REVISIONS
DATE | _DESCRPTION

ENTITLEMENTS

ST 0

TS O

G

T
OATE 108 NUNBER
10/30/24 | 23426

FLOOR PLAN

iz-8" .
\
! ! 13-8" !
; 3
1 Fa=ior
1. INNOCASE SHALL WORKING DIVENSIONS BE SCALED FROM PLANS, SECTIONS OR (@ DOOR TAG - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON A5.00 DO NOT SCALE DRAWNGS
SETALS O DRATGE 1 UERGENYSTOPBUTIONS LOCHTEPER QUK QUK EFRESENTATIE TP 5 20 6FSUREPS RO UTLITY TRENCH To EQUPMENT ROOM TYFCAL 6 PLACESNERFY W
'WINDOW LACES). NER FOR EXACT LOCATIONS. 'SEE DRAWING A2.02 FOR FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS
2 ALLDIMENSIONS TO OPENNGS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY UNLESS OTHERWISE > DO0R S5 TEAPERCD B CODE. CONTRACTOR TOVERIY I OUNER TS, 2w CONCRTEFLEDPPESUAR T BXTRANGE 2 20°X56 X4 TALL CONGRETE
e A Tenpered o e e s Sentncs SEE e PLAN FORACCESSLE PATH O TRAEL
- coeroR S 25 11PUCCHASETOBUG UICE CONTRCLPAEL SHEEP LY NO 5 DEGREES
3 UL DINENSINS TOSTUD WAL ARE O THE FACE OF STUD UNESS OTHERISE ) TACTLE X SGNPER CBC OR 100 0.1, SEE OETAL 124003 TV, SPLACES) i v or OIRELON SEEALNBNGCRANGS e B oo X DOCRS SWLEE CPERABE FrON THE RSOE WTHOUT THEUSE OF AKEY 0
NoTE? sEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS. EQUIPMENT TRENCH AND ONE NEXT TO ACCESS OPENING. ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE.
4 GRID LINES ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY. 6 CONVEYOR TRENCH SLOPE AT 114" PER FODT TODRAIN 20 3 CHASE FROM ACCESS OPENING TO FACE OF WALL \LL REQUIRED BL
FIRE NOTES 7 UTUTYTRENGH SLOPEBOTTON TOD B NEED CHASE TO AN VAOUMENCLOSLRE LOVG SEEPS VLY. GO TO NSTALL 41D SET0COORDITE AL FEQURED SLo0lc ORI
s e vosr FIRE NOTES e o e o Ao LY TRENGH CONTRAGTOR ToPROVE LS4 P NE PR EQUPENT RO 10 NCLORLRES ROLND U 0 0 C1 O
EQUIPMENT ROOM FINISH FLOOR AT DOOR THRESHOLD. (COVER - MATCH UTILITY TRENCH EACH END. SCHEDULE 40 SWEEPS. TACT\LE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE REQUIRED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
: 29 CCTOCSTAN OUT SHEETS FROM TAIK KAUFACTURERFCR NSTALATON COROIATION HERSVER SAS GoC O PROVISIONS ECURE EAT IONSFRON A
: 5 TRENCHOMAN SEEPLVBNGDRAINGS
6 L DIENSIONS SHAL 5EVERED N THE FELOPROR TOPASRCATONCOF AXY 1 FROUDE SONS (BOVE AL EXTOO0TS TEONG. THEDOORTOREAN, G S NS e (YPOLOPCES PR T0 K GRADIG RO CRATEN T A CONRDOR OR FALLIAY T TAGTLE BT 100
NSTALLATONS soeeney o 1 FOOF ACGESS LUCOER ' % IALNOUTED T OIBNET SEE LECTROAL DRATNSS B BrCue LR BootR T ATIEBXT S S T
2 PROVIDE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION PER CBC SECTION 1008 OR 2018 CBC 3 EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXY THE TACTLE X LL HAVE THE
7 ONENSONS ARENOT ABISTABLE WITHOLT APPROVALOF ARCHTECT N WITHG FROvENER 1 BIPOYEE OGRS COMMTCR .0 ONETALED R A e B e
15 WALLMOUNTED ENCLOGED PRE EXTAGUSHER - 24 154 ol REFERTOBETALB1 1 40 FOR NTERORPARTITONS
R et s apommowsor e T oF A 14 ORAN P TUHED U 1255, AT CREDSEL LARNGCRAING (G % 5 MROM AP CONTERTCP. SEETAL 402
JBLE AND WHERE THE MINIMUM SIZE OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE 2-A:10-BC. COORDINATE PLACES). 33 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND INSTALLED 18" X 36" X 40 TALL POS CABINET SEE DETAIL
INMGILSAND WRKHUISATE T0 5 &XCEEDED EnE FOSSIBLE IO W AN Lo Pt SEoARTENT R S
(CONSTRUCTION. 3
4 DTEROR AL ANDCELING FNSHES SUALCOVPLY HTHCBC CHAPTER 8 OR 3. 7 CoLNG RoLLLPDO0R 5 KNOX50X CONTRACTOR T0 COORBIATE WIHLOCA. FRECEPARTIENT FOR TV, SE
. oensono n o e presst ot
T PREGESECE ORI & FROVDEA SN STATNG MAMMOCCIEANTLORD+CBCSECTON 0t e RECLAN CLEA T SEE STRUCTURALDRAINIGS
10043, CC 20 Fkux WINDOW, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS PAGE NO.
oA e oEpaENT 2 S WDEX 1 HGHARVENT 2 EXTERCR ELEVATIONS (VIO 3PLACES)
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£ T0. WAL 214"
T.0.ARCH22 -7 g
(7O ARCH 19" 9

Tow1s -4 g

(7O WAL 148"

T.O.WAINSCOT 3 - 4"

d L1 G
ELECTRICAL SERVICE [
STOHGEAR SeE ELecTRon. (D) O

DRANINGS D

NORTH

1 3/16" = 1-0"

1
KNOX BOX. SEE KEYNOTE
37 ON SHEET A200

TO.WALL21 -4,

T.O.ARCH 19 -

7]
]

T.0. WALL 14--6
7]
5
7.0.AWNING 10 -89

ADDRESS NUMBERS

-«

(7O WAL TS &

(T AWNNG 14 10°

ELECTRICAL SERVICE
SWITCHGEAR. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAW

O KEYNOTES
() PRODUCT.2"WIDE X 14 DEEP PLASTER REVEAL
CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM
@ 14°DEEP REVEAL EXPANSION SONT

(D) LED RADIAL WALL SCONCE (DOVWN ONLY)
T

(D) LNEAR FACADE WALLLIGHT (O ONLY)
7

(D) 26007 LED PIASTER LIGHT (YO ONLY)
B

© WL pAck pOWN OMLY)
T

@) PRODUCTMETAL ROOF

WATCH METAL ROOF

PRODUCTMETAL FASCIA
MATCH STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

) PRODUCTHETAL WAL CAIOPY SYTE
PANTToMATEH STARONG SAMHETALROOF

@) PRODUCT HALL CANOPY TIEBACK SYSTEN
PANT TONATCH STANOING SEAM NETAL ROOF
SIGNAGE BY OTHERS SHOWN DASHED - F¢
ETEREICE LY ISR SEPNAE P GEETAL

RAGTOR TO COORDNATE TH SIGN COMPANY

(B) 4 PPEBOLLARD FLED WITH CONGRETE

@) PRODUCTSZ WIE X 6 HHVENT

EQUIPHENT ROOM IS AR CONDITIONED

(55) PRODUCT STANDING SEAH METAL ROOF
AEP SPAN - WEATHERED COPPER

MATERIAL AND COLOR LEGEND

PRODUCT-METAL ROOF
AEP SPAN - WEATHERED COPPER

PRODUCT-STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
AEP SPAN - WEATHERED COPPER

PRODUCTACRYLIC PLASTER COLOR COAT
MATCH SHERWIN WILLIANS #7055 ENDURING BRONZE"

PRODUCTACRYLIC PLASTER COLOR COAT
MATCH SHERWIN WILLIAMS #6374 “TORCHLIGHT"

PRODUCTACRYLIC PLASTER COLOR COAT
MATCH SHERWIN WILLIANS #6374 "BELIEVABLE BUFF"

PRODUCTACRYLIC PLASTER COLOR COAT
MATCH SHERWIN WILLIANS #7004 "SNOWBOUND"

PRODUCTACRYLIC PLASTER COLOR COAT
MATCH SHERWIN WILLIAMS #6122 "CAMELBACK'

PRODUCTHONED FACE CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT SILL.

INTEGEAL GOLOR TO WATCH TBUFFWANSCOT WITH WTEGRAL FACTORY
TURE

“RAINBLOC" WATER REPELLE
FORNORTAR ADUYTURE NORTAR COLOR 10 AT

PRODUCT.CORONADO STONE
QUICK STACK CARMEL HMOUNTAIN

PRODUCT: HDtLOW METAL mow
IATCH wi

PRODUCT.OVERHEAD METAL DOOR
MANUFACTURER POWDER COATING - RAL 7006

PRODUCTANODIZED ALUMNUM STOREFRONT
CLEAR 14

MORTAR TO HAVE "RAINBLOC™

e

6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765

I

Consulting Engineers, Inc.
18215 72nd Avenue South
Kent, WA 98032

3]

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST ST,
HUNTINGTON BEACH,
CALIFORNIA 92648

REVISIONS
# | DATE | DESCRIPTION
T [02/19%25 [ENTITELMENT

IRESUBMITTAL

ENTITLEMENTS

G

R DY

K

e

DATE JOBNUVBER

10/30/24 | 23426

WITH TEMPERED GLASS, CLEAR ANODIZED
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

PRODUCT.EXTERIOR WINDOW ASSENBLY PAGE NO-

23 OF 32

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

A300




6020 WEST OAKS BLVD, SUITE 300, ROCKLIN, CA 95765

&
g
i
2
g
i
3
3
2

g
H
z
3

EW_W_“
[1g]

4752516222  DArgRAUSSN.COM

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH NO.47-301
GARFIELD AVENUE AND GOLDENWEST §
HUNTINGTON BEACH,
CALIFORNIA 92648

REVISION:

ENTITLEMENTS

10/30/24 | 23426
RENDERINGS
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Haringlon

SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLE- o .
PER SECTION 230.88.C2 5 Z\LS SETBACK ?;EES(‘:TI\EI{VPA&NS
LS AREA 12/ VENT RISER MONUMENT S(GH X WELL & CLEARANCE
SEE CIVIL PLANS SEE CIVIL PLANS - SEE CIVIL PLANS SEE CVIL PLANS
(ONUMENT SIGN SH‘QEEE maﬂﬁs N.LC.
EE CIVIL PLAN:
SEeC s X. WELL & CLEARANCE
SEE CIVIL PLANS y
EX. SIDEWALK— X *
PROTECT IN PLACE /3 L
LS SETBACK D § Q
BUILDING WATER METER
s PROPOSED FUEL CENTER >®
AVERS ko
SEE CIVIL PLANS > n% <
* ®
SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGL ONUMENT Wi W
PER SECTION 230.88.C3 SEECNL PLANS oLET £ B e
A ow e o, T Cv A . B
SEE CIVIL PLANS *
v v * s
E IRR. WATER METE % / / : N
) SEE CIVIL PLANS ! * *
e P B K BEB R L OEPO - Ky o -
D  BUILDING WATER METER: < X. WELL & CLEARANCE IKE RACK A i N.I.C.
— SEE CIVIL PLANS g SEE CMIL PLANS SEE CIVIL PLANS A N s Q
i ° 400
(L{J) FIRELINE BACKFLO Ba( & 8 Fof——RRPOLE
; SEE CIVIL PLANS B QQ TRANSFORMER Z ESM
SEE CIVIL PLANS
= Q (et ] /
] P9
()] EX.LIGHT POLL g
—JI  PROTECT INPLACE @ PROPOSED CAR WASH
o B
(O] B
EX. SIDEWALK- o
T KR o o 0
B9

GARFIELD AVENUE

EX SIDEWALK—  golgr  EX BUSBENC!
PROTECTINPLACE \ RQW PROTECTINPLACE

SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLI
PER SECTION 230.88.C3

EX. CMU WALL-
PROTECT IN PLACE

WATER CONSERVATION CONCEPT STATEMENT

FC TRANSFORMER-
SEE CIVIL PLANS

X. STREET LIGHT
POLE & PULL BOX
PROTECT IN PLACE

CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH
LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS

THIS PROJECT SHALL UTILIZE LOW WATER USE PLANT MATERIALS IN AN EFFORT TO MINIMIZE
WATER USE IN THE LANDSCAPE. PROPOSED IRRIGATION SHALL BE A POTABLE WATER
SOURCE WITH A DEDICATED IRRIGATION METER AND BACKFLOW DEVICE. IRRIGATION SHALL
USE A SMART CONTROLLER WITH SENSING TECHNOLOGY AND DRIP EMISSION EQUIPMENT
ONLY. IRRIGATION SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 14.52.

ZONING ORDINANCE
REQUIREMENTS (CHAPTER 232) | REQUIRED PROVIDED

LANDSCAPE SETBACK - 15 FT AT | 15' MINIMUM
FRONTAGE ROADS

15' AVERAGE

1 TREE PER 45 L.F. OF FRONTAGE | 400 L.F. TOTAL | 13 TREES
@ 36" BOX SIZE MIN. (232.08.84) | 9 TREES REQ.

VEGETATION COVERAGE MINIMUM|75% LIVE 75% LIVE
FOR LANDSCAPE AREAS COVERAGE COVERAGE
8% OF NET LOT TO BE 8% MIN 23%
LANDSCAPED (232.08.A1) 4,628 SF./ 13,320 SF./

57,844.96 S.F. 57,844.96 S F.

NOTE: PER THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, PLANTING PLAN TO
ADHERE TO REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN THE HOLLY-SEACLIFF SPECIFIC
PLAN.

LANDSCAPE NOTES

1. EXISTING WELLS TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE, REFER TO
CIVIL PLANS. NO TREE PLANTING ON TOP OF WELLS,
SHRUBS, GROUNDCOVERS AND ACCENTS ACCEPTABLE.

2. TREE GUARDS ADDED TO ALL TREES ALONG THE STREET
FRONTAGES, TO BE DETAILED IN THE CD LANDSCAPE
PACKAGE.

OWNER & DEVELOPER CONTACT

GARFIELD GOLDENWEST, LLC

4952 WARNER AVENUE, #223

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649

HARRISON WILLIAMS

(949) 726-2041
HARRISON@LUNAVISTAINVESTMENTS.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER

SUSTAINABILITY ENGINEERING GROUP
5240 N. 16TH STREET, SUITE 105
PHOENIX, AZ, 85016

ALI FAKIH

(480) 588-7226

ALI@AZSEG.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FIRM

HARRINGTON PLANNING + DESIGN,

4711 E. FALCON DRIVE, SUITE 222

MESA, AZ, 85215

JASON HARRINGTON / TIMOTHY McQUEEN
(480) 250-0116
JASON@HARRINGTONPLANNINGDESIGN.COM

PLANTING MATERIAL LEGEND

+

HARRINGTON
PLANNING + DESIGN

4711 E. Falcon Drive, Suite 222
Mesa, Arizona 85215
0116
s HargionPlannngOesig com

TREES SIZE NOTES QTY %
Pinus eldarica 36" Box 10 = L
Afghan Pine = (<I()
4 L
[ ¢\Koelremena bipinnata 36" Box 7 O ; )
hinese Flame Tree m w 8
I i
Eucalyptus sideroxylon 36" Box 9 =0 5S
Red Ironbark Tree (@] o
X X wQ
Washingtonia robusta 16' Skinned 2 wo su
Mexican Fan Palm Matching Heights = 5( 4z
s 25
(e~
o
GROUNDCOVERS ary 00 og
@ ‘Symphoricarpos mollis 5 Gallon 27 O X SE
Creeping Snowberry can full (%] 9 2 2
@ Carissa m. green carpet 5 Gallon 54 T2
Dwarf Natal Plum can full )
Rosmarinus o. Prostratus 5 Gallon 17 — o
Trailing Rosemary can full <
£y Gazaniarigens 5 Gallon 25 14
Treasure Flower can ful
SHRUBS / ACCENTS QTY
Muhlenbergia rigens 5 Gallon 64
Deer Grass can ful
O Callistemon v. Little John 5 Gallon 62
Dwarf Bottle Brush can full
Olea e. Litle Ollie 5 Gallon 28
Dwarf Olive Shrub can full

Diplacus aurantiacus 5 Gallon 40
Bush Monkey Flower can full

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS

Wood Chip Mulch - Gold 13320 | REV. COMMENT  DATE
4" deep in planting areas per plan N ——
Pretminary Suomital_[05.0925
Prelminary Suomital|04.1425
VICINITY MAP Preiminary Submital_|1205.24
Preiminary Submital_| 102824
- " | relminany Submial_ 081624
}5 I T
ELLIS AVE. g S| -
2 @
< I
I O | LANDSCAPE PACKAGE
= <
o < w
(] & @ September 09, 2025
K __ September 09, 2025
pRosECT P GRAWNBY: | D

UMMIT DR.

NTS.

GARFIELD AVE.|’1/
7]
=
12
=
0
w
=
H
&
a
(o)

o
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0.C.S. C.P.S# 5052

FD 2" IP WITH BRASS TAG, STAMPED
"RCE 12589", DOWN 0.8' IN WELL
MONUMENT. STATION IS LOCATED AT
THE CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF
GOLDEN WEST ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.

WELL "MILLS" 4
053-01712

REFER TO SHEET C4.00 FOR
REMOVAL ASSOCIATED WITH WATER

GOLDENWEST ST.

&>

NOTE:
REFER TO OIL WELL PLAN (SHEET €2.30)
FOR EXISTING OIL WELL INFORMATION.

EXISTING LEGEND:
———00——= EX. MAJOR CONTOURS SEWER LINE

EX. MINOR CONTOURS SEWER MANHOLE
——— - ——— CENTERUNE WATER LINE
— — — — EASEMENT LINE AS NOTED STORM DRAIN LINE
—— = = —— EX. PROPERTY LINE STORM CATCH BASIN

GARFIELD AVE.

182.99"

1=37.98', R=3200' 5
¥00°02" ¢

NOO™ 16" 54°E

%

GAS LINE

STREET LIGHT

OIL LINE

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

270, Us'Zo

/

EX. PIPELINES AND INCIDENTAL
OIL COMPANY EASMENT

PURPOSES IN FAVOR OF STANDARD

K

NBS 42 54W T

ELECTRICAL PULLBOX

POWER POLE

JUNCTION BOX

CONCRETE

0.CS. GPS.# 5051

FD PUNCHED 3" CITY OF HUNTINGTON
BEACH DISK STAMPED "S™ IN CONC.,
DOWN 0.65 IN WELL MONUMENT.

STATION IS LOCATED AT THE

CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF MAIN ST.

“—TEXACO OIL LINE (ABANDONED)

BK 377, PG 303

AND GARFIELD AVE.

=
2
[n]

EX. IRRIGATION AND
POLE LINE EASMENT
BK 7, 27-28

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY &

PRELIMINARY REMOVAL PLAN
E
Ero 20 40 60’
9| scAE: 1" = 20

REMOVAL CONSTRUCTION KEY NOTES

SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT TO PROVIDE STRAIGHT VERTICAL EDGES,

FREE FROM IRREGULARITIES. MIN 2 FROM GUTTER.

@ CLEAR SITE, REMOVE VEGETATION AND DEBRIS WITHIN LIMITS OF

CONSTRUCTION.
@ PROTECT EXISTING SIDEWALK.
REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK TO NEAREST JOINT.
<$> PROTECT EXISTING VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER.
@ REMOVE EXISTING VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER.
REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY.
REMOVE EXISTING ADA RAMP.
@ PROTECT EXISTING CATCH BASIN.
REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL VAULT.
REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL CABINET.
PROTECT EXISTING POWER POLE.
@ PROTECT EXISTING STREET LIGHT.
@ PROTECT EXISTING ELECTRICAL PULLBOX.
@ PROTECT EXISTING GAS LINE.
@ REMOVE EXISTING GAS PIPE LINE.
REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING GAS VALVE.
@ PROTECT EXISTING WATER LINE.
@ REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE.
REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER.
@ PROTECT EXISTING WATER VALVE.
PROTECT EXISTING RECLAIMED WATER LINE.
PROTECT EXISTING SEWER LINE,
PROTECT EXISTING SEWER STRUCTURE.
@ PROTECT EXISTING AIR RELEASE VALVE.
@ PROTECT EXISTING BUS STOP BENCH.
@ PROTECT EXISTING COMMUNICATION STRUCTURE.
@ PROTECT EXISTING WALL.
@ PROTECT EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL.
@ PROTECT EXISTING SIGN.
@ PROTECT EXISTING FENCE.
@ REMOVE EXISTING FENCE.

NEAT CUT EXISTING GUTTER.

REMOVAL LEGEND:

SAWCUT LINE

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
CONCRETE REMOVAL
PAVEMENT REMOVAL

|
e
17

I PIPE REMOVAL

TREE REMOVAL

X

PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

SUSTAINABILITY
ENGINEERING
GROUP

5240 N 16TH STREET, SUITE 105, PHOENIX, AZ 85016
WWW. AZSEG.COM TEL. 480.588.7226 FAX 480.250.3534
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ENTITLEMENT
A
A
A
e 240405
EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY & PRELIMINARY
REMOVAL PLAN
e e

290F32 | (C1.00
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0.C.S. G.P.S 5052

D 2" IP WITH BRASS TAG, STAMPED
"RCE 125B9", DOWN 0.B" IN WELL
MONUMENT. STATION IS LOCATED AT
THE CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF
GOLDEN WEST ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.

HIGHEST ADJACENT TOP OF
CURB FOR FUEL CENTER=72.85

T ST.

FS=71.50

Al 90
FS=71.60

=[5

=

UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR
FUTURE_OIL WELL ABANDON!

\ 0.CS. GPS.# 5051

AND GARFIELD AVE.

< o
vi) 7 RM=71.20.

F3=715
9) 183

FL=71.30 §
AN
©

— (A

ON

-, GOLDENWE

I\
1)

FC=73.717%
60'

[ ROW
o\ 171 I
Jcs59/

0" 30

5
f
B, ROV
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS FOR

*
|

FUTURE OIL WELL ABANDONMENT

HIGHEST ADJACENT TOP OF

CURB FOR QUICK QUACK CAR

WASH=74.58
1

1

Itme S

L

EXISTING LEGEND:

———000=== EX. MAJOR CONTOURS

EX. MINOR CONTOURS
CENTERLINE

EASEMENT LINE AS NOTED
EX. PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED GRADING LEGEND:
FL=XX. Xx/ FLOW LINE ELEVATION
FS=XX. XX/ FINISH SURFACE ELEVATION —— RL —— RIGELINE

TC=XX.XX- TOP OF CURB ELEVATION __ SEBACK

PROP. ROW

A

SEWER LINE

SEWER MANHOLE

WATER LINE

STORM DRAIN LINE
STORM CATCH BASIN

—— RIGHT OF WAY

CURB AND GUTTER

GAS LINE
STREET LIGHT
OIL LINE
WATER METER
WATER VALVE

—>  FLOW ARROW SC
[ carcH Basv
STORM PIPE @

—>——>— FLOWLINE

A 18, gLy e PR
=== R _ ?
i/ X s \@ - FCS’MW
S=TAST 007 2 ]
- QUCK QUACK [~ —  — - —  —
I F5=74.50 CAR WASH
FFE=74.50 Fs=
| PAD=73.83

ELECTRICAL PULLBOX

POWER POLE

JUNCTION BOX

CONCRETE

STORMCEPTOR

STORM MANHOLE

DRYWELL
NYLOPLAST BASIN

> e ® [

WATER METER

GATE VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT
REDUCER

NORTH

[S) SEWER MANHOLE
[C="7 ] CONCRETE PAVEMENT
[ ] HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT
[ ] LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT

Ve=2,433 CF
Vp=2,749 CF
TOP=68.00
BOT=58.00

OIL COMPANY EASMENT
BK 377, PG 303

EX. PIPELINES AND INCIDENTAL
PURPOSES IN FAVOR OF STANDARD:

< >FG:73M

v

EX. IRRIGATION AND
POLE LINE EASMENT
BK 7, PGS. 27-28

< >FE:73vBZ

A
~_

PRELIMINARY GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

(A)  STANDARD GUTTER SLOPE
REVERSE GUTTER SLOPE

@© & TRANSITION FROM (A)TO

PRELIMINARY GRADING NOTES
(1) MATCH EXISTING GRADE.
(2) 6° VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER PER CHB STANDARD PLAN 202.
6" VERTICAL CURB PER CHB STANDARD PLAN 201, TYPE B-2.

FD PUNCHED 3" CITY OF HUNTINGTON
BEACH DISK STAMPED "S" IN CONC.,
DOWN 0.65" IN WELL MONUMENT.
STATION IS LOCATED AT THE
CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF MAIN ST.

@ PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER CHB STANDARD PLAN 207.
WIDTH PER PLAN.

@ LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT. 1/C3.50.

HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT. 1/C3.50.

LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE. 2/C3.50.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE. 2/C3.50.

INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE PAVEMENT.
PAVEMENT WITH 2% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION AT
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS AND 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE AT
ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

@ PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE RAMP.

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE RAMP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN
ABBA, CASE C.

@ NEW CATCH BASIN

PROPOSED CMP RISER WITH SOLID LID.

@ PROPOSED HDPE PIPE.

PROPOSED PVC PIPE.

@ PROPOSED UNDERGROUND STORMWATER STORAGE SYSTEM.
@ PROPOSED CANOPY DRAIN CONNECTION.

@ PROPOSED NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN WITH STANDARD GRATED LID.
PROPOSED NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN WITH SOLID UD.
@ ROOF DRAIN DOWNSPOUT LOCATION PER MEP PLANS.
PROPOSED CONCRETE SCUPPER

@ PROPOSED TRASH ENCLOSURE.

PROPOSED CURB OPENING.

PROPOSED CURB OPENING WITH METAL PLATE
PROPOSED DRYWELL.

PROPOSED STORMCEPTOR SAND/OIL SEPARATOR.
@ PROPOSED DRIVEWAY PER CHB STANDARD PLAN 211.
@ PROPOSED TEE.

@ CONSTRUCT CURB TERMINATION PER DET. 3/C3.50.
PROPOSED TRENCH DRAIN.

@ PROPQSED BEND.

PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION.

@ PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN.

PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

SUSTAINABILITY
ENGINEERING
GROUP

5240 N 16TH STREET, SUITE 105, PHOENIX, AZ 85016
WWW. AZSEG.COM TEL. 480.588.7226 FAX 480.250.3534
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PROPOSED TRANSFORMER PAD. =
PROPOSED CURB OPENING WITH METAL PLATE 2 53
g% b2
o8 z B2
EARTHWORK QUANTITIES 5o c 38
S Tx < o=
[ ar [ Awen [ v EET S &%
23 S 83
o [ ses [ s | sss <o S o
o —— s
oe —— SO oeznas
e M 09052
rros won A 09052025
BUILDING HEIGHTS (HBZSO 230.70) oate .
HEIGHT FROM ADJACENT SSueD PO
TéDi’tgi’g A HIGEST TC ALONG ENTITLEMENT
FRONTAGE
Kiosk 7285 13 129
A
CANOPY 7285 19 189 A
CAR WASH 7458’ 2% 2897 A
e 240405
NOTES: e
ALL SOIL TESTING AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY PRELIMINARY GRADING
SPECIICATION #431-92 SOIL CLEAN-UP STANDARDS. & DRAINAGE PLAN
THE USE OF A VIBRATORY ROLLER IS PROHIBITED WITHIN
12 FEET OF THE EXISTING INDUSTRIAL BUILDING TO THE e e
SOUTH AND WITHIN 260 FEET OF THE EXISTING RESIDENCES
TO THE NORTHWEST. 300F32 | C3.00

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF S

ZTA-2020-002, CUP-2020-021, GPA-2020-001, DRB-2020-006, EA-2021-001
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LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT
(AUTOMOBILE PARKING
L STALLS) HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT PRELIMINARY
76 76
L7 1 £ PROVIDE TACK COAT NOT FOR
Tus DRIVE CONCRETE_PAD Kiosk CONCRETE PAD DRVE L/s DRIVE PARKING . L/S BETVEEN LFTS. CONSTRUCTION
. /I
7 5 // T ! T T | T ! 74
4 = — T Q
%3, ] i e 4= o
U, %% 1% 4z \ EXISTING GROUND - — | =— 1= — | . hal
w L s I e e 3 T — e = °
= = | ~ Jer| T » g RE: UPDATED PAVENENT >
” = ~ = n DESIGN, DATED AUGUST 5, =9 .
& ~_—— - 3 2024, SUPPLEMENT T0 2= ]
A PROPOSED I EXSTNG GEOTECHNICAL REPORT oo = o ?
= FINISHED GRADE DONE BY NORCAL = gg
=wo 8g
[} ! ENGINEERING, PROJECT ==& 22
0 S N NUMBER 21587-19, DATED ESCICEERS
JANUARY 10, 2020, 52 PL
D 88
[%2] 5
%ol 0 0460 0480 1400 1420 1440 1450 1480 2400 2420 2440 2450 2480 3400 340 3440 o™ 12" COMPACTED.SUBGRADE (35% i
AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE) CD £
e i LLI
£8
e ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION 1 177 by
: z8
78 o2 78 LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT (CANOPY)|HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (TANKS) °
¢ xR e ? CAR WASH £
ex. oRvE | /Y | ‘r L/s DRIVE DRIVE L/s _|
7 7y 3 I 30 _l .
— I EXROW I~ PROP. ROW | S3i.SE
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0CS. 6.PS.# 5052

FD 2" IP WITH BRASS TAG, STAMPED

"RCE 12589", DOWN 0.8' IN WELL

MONUMENT. STATION IS LOCATED AT

THE CENTERLINE INTERSECTION OF

GOLDEN WEST ST. AND GARFIELD AVE.
0+0f

2+00

3+00.

0CS. GPS.# 5051

FD PUNCHED 3" CITY OF HUNTINGTON
BEACH DISK STAMPED “S™ IN CONC.,
DOWN 0,65 IN WELL MONUMENT.
STATION IS LOCATED AT THE
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PRELIMINARY WATER NOTES
CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER LINE.

SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT FOR
TRENCHING, INCLUDING BACKFILL, PER C.H.B. STD. PLAN 606.

PROPOSED TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, BOX & COVER.
PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY.

8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE. LENGTH PER PLAN.

6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE. LENGTH PER PLAN.
PROPOSED FITTING, SIZE & ANGLE PER PLAN.

1" COPPER DOMESTIC SERVICE CONNECTION.

2" COPPER DOMESTIC SERVICE CONNECTION.

1" IRRIGATION SERVICE CONNECTION.

1" PVC WATER PIPE. LENGTH PER PLAN.

2" PVC WATER PIPE. LENGTH PER PLAN.

BACKFLOW PREVENTION WITH PROTECTIVE CAGE, SIZE TO MATCH
WATER METER SIZE.

DCDA WITH PROTECTIVE CAGE PER CHB STANDARD PLAN NO. 618.
IRRIGATION CONNECTION.

FURNISH AND INSTALL TEE. SIZE PER PLAN

FURNISH AND INSTALL REDUCER. SIZE PER PLAN

DOMESTIC CONNECTION TO BUILDING, REFER TO MEP PLANS FOR
CONTINUATION.

CAP & MARK WATERLINE END.

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" PVC SHUT-OFF VALVE.

PRELIMINARY SEWER NOTES

CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER STUB.

SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PAVEMENT.
PROPOSED 4’ PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLE
PROPOSED SEWER CLEAN-OUT.

6" PVC SEWER LINE. LENGTH AND SLOPE PER PLAN.
8" PVC SEWER LINE. LENGTH AND SLOPE PER PLAN.
SEWER CONNECTION TO BUILDING.

RECIRCULATION BASIN TO BE CONSTRUCTED BY BUILDING
CONTRACTOR.
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